OET-69 Interference Analysis (K36JD-D, Jackson, WY, Channnel 36)

Census data selected: 2000
Post DTV Transition Database Selected
TV INTERFERENCE and SPACING ANALYSIS PROGRAM

Date: 07-10-2009 Time: 12:35:19
Record Selected for Analysis
K36JD-D USERRECORD-01

JACKSON WY US
Channel 36 ERP _0.085 kW_ HAAT 321. m RCAMSL 02443 m STRINGENT MASK
Latitude 043-27-43 Longitude 0110-45-12

Status APP Zone 2 Border

Dir Antenna Make CDB Model 00000000089324 Beam tilt N Ref Azimuth O.
Last update Cutoff date Docket

Comments

Applicant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 km/side

Distance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km

Not full service station

Facility meets maximum power limit

A%Bmu;h Eﬁ@ HA§T 51.0(&83 F(50,90)
e m m
0-8 0-874 &81.6 31.5
45.0 0.066 348.6 27.3
90.0 0.083 33.0 9.4
135.0 0.034 86.5 11.9
180.0 0.003 413.6 14.6
225.0 0.034 462.0 26.7
270.0 0.083 355.9 28.8
315.0 0.066 386.5 28.3

Contour Overlap to Proposed Station
Contour Overlap Evaluation to Proposed Station Complete

Proposed facility OK to FCC Monitoring Stations

Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone

Proposed facility OK toward Table Mountain

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadian coordination distance
Proposed facility is beyond the Mexican coordination distance

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations
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Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station
Channel Call City/State ARN
36 K36JD-D JACKSON Wy USERRECORDO1

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Chan Call City/State Distgkmg Status Aﬁglication Ref. No.
21 K21CE MONTPELIER 1D 129. LIC BLTT -19980709J1
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OET-69 Interference Analysis (K36JD-D, Jackson, WY, Channnel 36)

21 NEW EVANSTON WY 124.0 APP BNPTTL -20000831EHB
22 KO5DK BIG PINEY WY 85.0 CP BDISTT -20080317AI1G
29  NEW LAVA HOT SPRINGS ID 138.6 APP BNPTTL -20000829ALU
29  K29BM MONTPELIER ID 129.8 LIC BLTT -19980709JB
29  K29HG-D JACKSON WY 17.7 CP BDISTT -20060323AHV
32  K321Q JACKSON WY 0.1 CP BNPTTL -20000828AJU
33 K33IK IDAHO FALLS 1D 122.9 CP BNPTTL -20000831CEU
33  K33IP IDAHO FALLS 1D 103.6 CP BNPTTL -20000830BEG
33  K33DR MONTPELIER ID 129.8 LIC BLTT -19980626JG
33  K33HO SODA SPRINGS, ETC. ID 119.4 LIC BLTT -20051205ADM
33  K33DS FREEDOM-ETNA WY 55.2 LIC BLTT -19921130JH
35 K35GW-D MALAD CITY 1D 194.1 LIC BLDTT -20090225ABE
35 K35GJ-D PRESTON ID 170.4 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGN
35 K35HD SODA SPRINGS ID 119.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20090520AHW
35 K35HD SODA SPRINGS ETC ID 119.4 LIC BLTT -20051205AD0
35 K35HR SWAN VALLEY ID 47.9 CP BNPTTL -20000829ALR
35 K351V-D CLARKS FORK, ETC. WY 182.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061020ADI
36 K26JH-D FISH CREEK, ETC. 1D 138.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20080826ACT
36  KIDK IDAHO FALLS 1D 154.1 CP BPCDT -20080617ADL
36  KIDK IDAHO FALLS 1D 154.1 LIC BLCDT -20061012ACF
36 K36EzZ BILLINGS MT 314.1 CP MOD BMAPTTL  -20000831CHP
36 K36EZ BILLINGS MT 314.1 LIC BLTTL -20001227ABC
36  K36CX BOULDER MT 351.3 APP BDFCDTL  -20090604ABW
36  NEW BOZEMAN MT 245.1 APP BNPTTL -20000830BNB
36  K36CX CLANCY MT 351.3 LIC BLTTL -19921002JF
36 K36IM-D DUCHESNE, ETC. UT 368.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHH
36 K36IN-D FRUITLAND, ETC. UT 362.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061004ABI
36 K361L-D HANNA & TABIONA UT 341.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHD
36  KUEN OGDEN UT 333.7 LIC BLEDT -20030528ACQ
36  K36FS RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 206.4 LIC BLTT -20030813AAK
36  KI18FJ SALT LAKE CITY UT 309.5 LIC BLTT -1990070210
36 K361Q-D VERNAL, ETC. UT 370.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ADD
36 K361S-D WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 324.3 LIC BLDTT -20090624AED
36  K36DD BIGELOW BENCH AREA WY 235.0 LIC BLTT -19930413JC
36  K36GT CASPER WY 369.5 LIC BLTTL -20060516ADQ
36 K36JQ SHERIDAN WY 317.9 CP BNPTTL -20000802ADJ
38 K38JF IDAHO FALLS 1D 103.6 CP BNPTTL -20000830BEH
39  K39HJ IDAHO FALLS 1D 101.6 LIC BLTTL -20070604ADB
39 K396z SODA SPRINGS 1D 119.4 LIC BLTT -20051205ADP
39 K39JU JACKSON WY 0.1 CP BNPTTL -20000829AEQ
39 KKBT-LP PINEDALE WY 96.1 LIC BLTTL -20050516AAD
40  K40KB REXBURG 1D 90.4 CP BNPTT -20000830AZ1
43  NEW IDAHO FALLS 1D 91.5 APP BNPTTL -20000830APO
43  NEW IDAHO FALLS 1D 104.5 APP BNPTTL -20000807ABZ
43  NEW IONA 1D 91.6 APP BNPTTL -20000829AMH
43  K43GP SODA SPRINGS, ETC. ID 119.4 LIC BLTT -20030117ABI
44  NEW JACKSON WY 0.1 APP BNPTTL —-20000829AEM
%6%%%%%%6%6%%%%% % %6%6%%6% %% % %6%6%%6%% % % %%%%% %% % %%6%6%6%% % % % %6%6%%6% % % % %%6%6%6% % % % %%%%%% % % %
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 1
Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
21 K21CE MONTPELIER ID BLTT -19980709J1
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km% Status ABplication Ref. No.
20  950306KF IDAHO FALLS 1D 98. APP BPCDT -20080215AJF
21  K21HvV-D MALAD ID 76.0 LIC BLDTT -20090610ABV
21  K21JC-D POCATELLO 1D 106.4 LIC BLDTL -20090217ACR
21  K21HH PRESTON 1D 43.5 LIC BLTT -20040503AF1
21  K21JG-D EMIGRANT MT 332.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20070410ADZ
21  K21JM-D COALVILLE UT 162.9 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABD
21  K21HZ-D EMERY UT 384.7 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABR
21  K211K-D FILLMORE, ETC. UT 381.0 CP MOD BMPDTT -20070326AA1
21  K21DbY HEBER CITY UT 203.2 LIC BLTT -19940302J1
21  K211C-D MOUNT PLEASANT UT 316.8 LIC BLDTT -20080722ABE
21  K211Y-D PEOA,OAKLEY UT 185.3 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADV
21  K21FL-D SALINA & REDMOND UT 392.6 LIC BLDTT -20080826ADD
21  K21JA-D SALT LAKE CITY UT 204.6 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030AQL
21  K211J-D SCIPIO UT 359.9 LIC BLDTT -20090629ACP
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OET-69 Interference Analysis (K36JD-D, Jackson, WY, Channnel 36)

21 K21JL-D WANSHIP UT 175.7 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADP
21 NEW EVANSTON WY 39.8 APP BNPTTL -20000831EHB
21 K69CS MEETEETSE WY 280.0 APP BDISDTT -20090630AGQ
21 K2110-D RIVERTON, ETC. WY 250.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061017AAY
22 NEW PRESTON 1D 43.5 APP BSFDTT -20060630CFG
22 K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 154.8 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080820ABP
22 K221U-D HUNTSVILLE UT 138.5 CP BDCCDTT -20070521AEY
22 K22HX-D RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 87.6 LIC BLDTT -20090608AAX
23 KPVI-DT POCATELLO 1D 98.3 LIC BLCDT -20060706AEF
23 KPVI POCATELLO 1D 98.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0839

36 K26JH-D FISH CREEK, ETC. 1D 56.5 CP BDCCDTL -20080826ACT
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 129.8 LIC BLDTL -20090217ACN
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 129.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
BHHHHHH
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
21 NEW EVANSTON™ WY BNPTTL -20000831EHB
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Distgkm) Status ABplication Ref. No.
20  950306KF IDAHO FALLS ID 133.9 APP BPCDT -20080215AJF
21  K21HV-D MALAD ID 111.6 LIC BLDTT -20090610ABV
21  K21CE MONTPELIER 1D 39.8 LIC BLTT -19980709J1
21  K21JC-D POCATELLO 1D 143.6 LIC BLDTL -20090217ACR
21  K21HH PRESTON 1D 76.1 LIC BLTT -20040503AFI
21  K21JG-D EMIGRANT MT 332.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20070410ADZ
21  K21IM-D COALVILLE UT 163.9 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABD
21  K21HZ-D EMERY UT 380.9 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABR
21  K211K-D FILLMORE, ETC. UT 387.5 CP MOD BMPDTT -20070326AAl
21  K211C-D MOUNT PLEASANT UT 315.2 LIC BLDTT -20080722ABE
21 K21FT MYTON UT 221.3 LIC BLTT -20040319AGB
21  K211Y-D PEOA,OAKLEY UT 185.1 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADV
21  K21FL-D SALINA & REDMOND UT 394.8 LIC BLDTT -20080826ADD
21  K21JA-D SALT LAKE CITY UT 217.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030AQL
21 K211J-D SCIPIO UT 365.2 LIC BLDTT -20090629ACP
21  K21JL-D WANSHIP UT 176.2 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADP
21  K69CS MEETEETSE WY 256.8 APP BDISDTT  -20090630AGQ
21  K2110-D RIVERTON, ETC. WY 214.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061017AAY
22  NEW PRESTON 1D 76.1 APP BSFDTT -20060630CFG
22  K221K-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 174.1 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080820ABP
22  K221U-D HUNTSVILLE UT 151.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20070521AEY
22  K22HX-D RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 82.7 LIC BLDTT -20090608AAX
23  KPVI-DT POCATELLO ID 133.9 LIC BLCDT -20060706AEF
23  KPVI POCATELLO 1D 133.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0839
36 K26JH-D FISH CREEK, ETC. 1D 94.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20080826ACT
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 124.0 LIC BLDTL -20090217ACN
36 K36JD-D JACKSON Wy 124.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHHHHHHHHH
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Analysis of current record ) )
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
22 KO5DK BIG PINEY WY BDISTT -20080317AIG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km% Status AEBIication Ref. No.
21  K21HV-D MALAD ID 202. LIC BLDTT -20090610ABV
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OET-69 Interference Analysis (K36JD-D, Jackson, WY, Channnel 36)

21 K21JC-D POCATELLO 1D 203.6 LIC BLDTL -20090217ACR
21 K69CS MEETEETSE WY 163.1 APP BDISDTT -20090630AGQ
21 K2110-D RIVERTON, ETC. WY 127.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061017AAY
22 K22IM-D CHALLIS 1D 373.4 CP _MOD BMPDTL -20080722ADR
22 NEW PRESTON 1D 169.1 APP BSFDTT -20060630CFG
22 K22IK-D REXBURG, ETC. ID 179.5 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080820ABP
22 KIPT TWIN FALLS 1D 359.3 CP BPEDT -20080620AGQ
22 KIPT TWIN FALLS 1D 359.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO797

22 KIPT TWIN FALLS 1D 359.3 LIC BLEDT -20030530BKW
22 KHMT HARDIN MT 347.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O808

22 KHMT HARDIN MT 347.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070125ACV
22 NEW DUCHESNE UT 291.5 APP BSFDTT -20060630ANT
22 K221U-D HUNTSVILLE UT 245.4 CP BDCCDTT -20070521AEY
22 K22FW MOUNT PLEASANT UT 392.8 APP BDFCDTT -20090609AAA
22 K22HX-D RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 170.3 LIC BLDTT -20090608AAX
22 NEW ROOSEVELT, ETC. UT 288.7 APP BSFDTT -20060630BQX
22 K2211-D SPRING GLEN UT 360.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AEA
22 K22Cl LANDER WY 106.2 LIC BLTT -198901121D

23 K23JA-D MALAD CITY 1D 202.5 LIC BLDTT -20080722AEJ
23 K23GR-D PRESTON 1D 169.1 LIC BLDTT -20090107AFW
23 K23DS-D EVANSTON WY 189.2 LIC BLDTT -20060711AA0
23 K23IT-D RIVERTON, ETC. WY 127.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061017ABC
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 85.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
B HH
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
29 NEW LAVA HOT SPRINGS 1D BNPTTL -20000829ALU
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist&km) Status AﬁBllC&tlon Ref. No.
28  NEW POCATELLO ID 4.2 APP -20000831EKM
28  K28JK HUNTSVILLE, LIBERTY UT 142.4 LIC BLDTT -20081215AAE
28  NEW LOGAN UT 118.1 APP BSFDTT -20060630BKB
28 K28JL-D MORGAN, ETC. UT 174.0 LIC BLDTT -20090624AAP
28 K28JR-D WANSHIP UT 206.7 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADM
29  K29GV HAGERMAN 1D 239.0 APP BDFCDTT  -20090615ACT
29  K29HA MALAD CITY 1D 61.5 LIC BLTT -20080104AED
29  K29BM MONTPELIER 1D 56.4 LIC BLTT -19980709JB
29  K29EY-D PRESTON ID 57.3 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGG
29  K29IN-D COALVILLE AND ADJ.AR UT 194.3 LIC BLDTT -20090624AAY
29 K29I1L-D HEBER CITY, ETC. UT 232.1 LIC BLDTT -20090624AEL
29  K29FY HENEFER/ECHO UT 187.7 APP BDFCDTT  -20090624ACW
29  K29EM MANTI & EPHRAIM UT 366.1 APP BDFCDTT  -20090617ABX
29  K29EP MORGAN, ETC. UT 173.9 LIC BLTT -20030905AB0O
29  K2911-D PARK CITY UT 218.2 LIC BLDTT -20090414AFT
29  KUPX-TV PROVO UT 218.4 LIC BLCDT -20020510AAP
29  KUPX PROVO UT 218.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1091
29  K29IM-D SAMAK UT 228.6 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABL
29  K29HS-D SCIPIO,HOLDEN UT 379.2 LIC BLDTT -20071214AAS
29  K29HX-D WANSHIP UT 206.7 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADL
29  K29HG-D JACKSON Wy 142.9 CP BDFCDTT  -20080204ABD
29  K29HG-D JACKSON WY 142.9 LIC BLDTL -20090224AAW
29  K29HG-D JACKSON Wy 142.9 CP BDISTT -20060323AHV
29 K29HV-D LA BARGE, ETC. WY 146.5 LIC BLDTT -20070523ACE
29  K29IH-D MEETEETSE, ETC. WY 302.7 LIC BLDTT -20081212ABG
29  K291G-D SUNLIGHT BASIN, ETC. Wy  318.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20070514AGB
30 K30JW-D SODA SPRINGS 1D 25.5 CP BNPTTL -20000829AMB
30 K30JW-D SODA SPRINGS 1D 12.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20080423ADD
30 K30KG-D COALVILLE, ETC. UT 194.3 LIC BLDTT -20090624AAX
30 K30KD-D ECHO, ETC. UT 187.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ADI
30 K30JB-D MORGAN, ETC. UT 174.0 LIC BLDTT -20090624AA0
30 K30JG-D RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 131.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20061004ACE
30 K30KE-D WANSHIP UT 206.7 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADK
31 KEXP POCATELLO 1D 44 .2 CP BPCDT -20080618ADE
31 KFXP POCATELLO 1ID 44_.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1136



OET-69 Interference Analysis (K36JD-D, Jackson, WY, Channnel 36)

36 KIDK IDAHO FALLS ID 112.1 CP BPCDT -20080617ADL
36 KIDK IDAHO FALLS ID 112.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1324

36 KIDK IDAHO FALLS ID 112.1 LIC BLCDT -20061012ACF
44 K44JA-D BURLEY, ETC. ID 134.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061027ACB
44 K44HA-D PRETON 1D 81.3 LIC BLDTT -20090107AHF
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 138.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
HHHHH T R
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Appllcatlon Ref. No
29 K29BM MONTPELIER 1D BLTT -19980709JB
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dlstgkm) Status AEBI|cat|0n Ref. No.

28 K28JK HUNTSVILLE, LIBERTY UT LIC -20081215AAE
28 NEW LOGAN UT 103.7 APP BSFDTT -20060630BKB
28 K28JL-D MORGAN ETC. UT 148.6 LIC BLDTT -20090624AAP
28 K28JS-D SAMAK UT 195.6 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABM
28 K28JR-D WANSHIP UT 175.7 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADM
28 K28JU-D ROCK SPRINGS, ETC. WY 192.9 LIC BLDTT -20090519ACU
29 K29GV HAGERMAN 1D 293.0 APP BDFCDTT  -20090615ACT
29 NEW LAVA HOT SPRINGS 1ID 56.4 APP BNPTTL -20000829ALU
29 K29HA MALAD CITY 1D 76.0 LIC BLTT -20080104AED
29 K29EY-D PRESTON ID 43.5 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGG
29 K29IN-D COALVILLE AND ADJ.AR UT 162.9 LIC BLDTT -20090624AAY
29 K29HK-D EMERY UT 384.7 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABN
29 K29IL-D HEBER CITY, ETC. UT 203.2 LIC BLDTT -20090624AEL
29 K29FY HENEFER/ECHO UT 157.0 APP BDFCDTT  -20090624ACW
29 K29EM MANTI & EPHRAIM UT 342_.4 APP BDFCDTT  -20090617ABX
29 K29EP MORGAN, ETC. UT 148.4 LIC BLTT -20030905AB0O
29 K2911-D PARK CITY UT 190.0 LIC BLDTT -20090414AFT
29 KUPX-TV PROVO UT 204.6 LIC BLCDT -20020510AAP
29 KUPX PROVO UT 204.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1091

29 K29IM-D SAMAK UT 195.6 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABL
29 K29HS-D SCIP10,HOLDEN UT 359.9 LIC BLDTT -20071214AAS
29 K29HX-D WANSHIP UT 175.7 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADL
29 K29HG-D JACKSON WY 140.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20080204ABD
29 K29HG-D JACKSON WY 140.6 LIC BLDTL -20090224AAW
29 K29HG-D JACKSON WY 140.6 CP BDISTT -20060323AHV
29 K29HV-D LA BARGE, ETC. WY 90.7 LIC BLDTT -20070523ACE
29 K29CR MCKINNON, ETC. WY 173.1 LIC BLTT -199302113J
29 K29IH-D MEETEETSE, ETC. WY 280.0 LIC BLDTT -20081212ABG
29 K291G-D SUNLIGHT BASIN, ETC. WY  309.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20070514AGB
30 K30JW-D SODA SPRINGS ID 37.0 CP BNPTTL -20000829AMB
30 K30JW-D SODA SPRINGS 1D 46.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20080423ADD
30 K30KG-D COALVILLE, ETC. UT 162.9 LIC BLDTT -20090624AAX
30 K30KD-D ECHO, ETC. UT 157.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ADI
30 K30JB-D MORGAN, ETC. UT 148.6 LIC BLDTT -20090624AA0
30 K30JG-D RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 87.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061004ACE
30 K30KC-D SAMAK UT 195.6 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABK
30 K30OKE-D WANSHIP UT 175.7 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADK
30 K30KF-D WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 202.9 LIC BLDTT -20090624AEF
31 KEXP POCATELLO 1D 98.3 CP BPCDT -20080618ADE
31 KFXP POCATELLO 1ID 98.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1136

44  K44HA-D PRETON ID 80.2 LIC BLDTT -20090107AHF
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 129.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 6



OET-69 Interference Analysis (K36JD-D, Jackson, WY, Channnel 36)

Analysis of current record
Channel Call Cit /State Appllcatlon Ref. No
29 K29HG-D JACKSON DISTT —20060323AHV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dlstgkm Status ABEIication Ref. No.
29 K29GV HAGERMAN 1D 7 APP CDTT -20090615ACT
29 NEW LAVA HOT SPRINGS 1D 142.9 APP BNPTTL -20000829ALU
29 K29EY-D PRESTON ID 179.5 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGG
29 KMTF HELENA MT 364.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1072
29 KMTF HELENA MT 364.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20041101AHP
29 K29IN-D COALVILLE AND ADJ.AR UT 300.3 LIC BLDTT -20090624AAY
29 K291L-D HEBER CITY, ETC. UT 341.0 LIC BLDTT -20090624AEL
29 K29FY HENEFER/ECHO UT 294.8 APP BDFCDTT -20090624ACW
29 K2911-D PARK CITY UT 328.3 LIC BLDTT -20090414AFT
29 KUPX-TV PROVO UT 345.1 LIC BLCDT -20020510AAP
29 KUPX PROVO UT 345.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1091
29 K29IM-D SAMAK UT 331.1 LIC BLDTT -20090624ABL
29 K29HX-D WANSHIP UT 312.9 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADL
29 K29HV-D LA BARGE, ETC. WY 166.0 LIC BLDTT -20070523ACE
29 K29IH-D MEETEETSE, ETC. WY 168.9 LIC BLDTT -20081212ABG
29 K291G-D SUNLIGHT BASIN, ETC. WY 175.7 CP BDCCDTT -20070514AGB
30 K30JW-D SODA SPRINGS 1ID 147.5 CP BDFCDTT -20080423ADD
30 KHJH-LP JACKSON WY 17.8 CP BNPTTL -20000828AJS
31 KFEXP POCATELLO 1ID 141.1 CP BPCDT -20080618ADE
31 KFEXP POCATELLO 1ID 141.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1136
36 KIDK IDAHO FALLS 1ID 144.9 CP BPCDT -20080617ADL
36 KIDK IDAHO FALLS 1ID 144.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1324
36 KIDK IDAHO FALLS 1ID 144.9 LIC BLCDT -20061012ACF
44 NEW JACKSON WY 17.8 APP BNPTTL -20000829AEM
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 17.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
HHH T R R R T

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Analysis of current record

Channel Call Cit /State Appllcatlon Ref. No
32 K321Q JACKSON NPTTL ~20000828AJU
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dlstgkm Status AEBI|cat|0n Ref. No.

31 K31FR-D PRESTON 1D 0 LIC -20090107AGI
31 K31J0-D WOOD RIVER, ETC. WY 161.0 LIC BLDTT -20081212AAT
32 KAID GLENNS FERRY ID 377.5 APP BDRTET -20090604ABA
32 KSVT-LP KETCHUM 1D 294.9 APP BDISDTL -20090611AAK
32 KBTZ-LP BOZEMAN MT 246.1 CP BDFCDTL -20060331BLL
32 K66EQ COLSTRIP, ETC. MT 402.9 CP BDISDTT  -20060403AFS
32 K321T-D COALVILLE AND ADJ. A UT 287.0 LIC BLDTT -20090624AAV
32 K32HX-D DUCHESNE UT 368.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHF
32 K32HO-D FRUITLAND UT 362.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AGU
32 K32HP-D HANNA, ETC. UT 341.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AGZ
32 K321S-D HENEFER, ETC. UT 281.7 LIC BLDTT -20090624ACZ
32 K321A-D MANILA, ETC. UT 299.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010AEK
32 K32HK-D MORGAN, ETC. UT 276.2 LIC BLDTT -20090624AAM
32 KUTH-DT PROVO UT 366.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080618AEF
32 KUTH PROVO UT 366.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1200

32 K32HV-D VERNAL, ETC. UT 369.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ACY
32 K321U-D WANSHIP UT 299.5 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADJ
32 K32IH-D WENDOVER UT 405.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ADX
32 K32IF-D NORTH FORK, ETC. WY 170.9 LIC BLDTT -20081212AAW
32 K32EL SHOSHONI, ETC. WY 203.3 LIC BLTTL -19970224JA
33 K33IM-D MALAD CITY ID 194.0 LIC BLDTT -20081211AFA
33 K33IM-D MALAD CITY 1D 194.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20080623ACX
33 K33GF-D PRESTON 1D 170.3 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGL
33 K33HO SODA SPRINGS ID 119.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20090520AHX
33 K33J0-D BIG PINEY, ETC. WY 120.4 LIC BLDTT -20080305AFA
47 K47HF SODA SPRINGS ID 119.4 APP BDFCDTT  -20090520AHS
47 NEW SODA SPRINGS 1D 119.4 APP BDCCDTL -20061031AAA
47 K47LK-D DUBOIS, ETC. WY 86.0 LIC BLDTT -20071211ABZ
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OET-69 Interference Analysis (K36JD-D, Jackson, WY, Channnel 36)

36  K36JD-D JACKSON wy 0.1 APP USERRECORD-01
Proposal causes no interference

BHHHHHH
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Analysis of current record ) )
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 K331K IDAHO FALLS 1D BNPTTL -20000831CEU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status ABplication Ref. No.
31 KFXP POCATELLO 1D 101.4 CP BPCDT -20080618ADE
31  KFXP POCATELLO 1D 101.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1136
32  KSVT-LP KETCHUM ID 178.2 APP BDISDTL  -20090611AAK
33 K33IP IDAHO FALLS 1D 39.2 CP BNPTTL -20000830BEG
33 K33IM-D MALAD CITY 1D 194.1 LIC BLDTT -20081211AFA
33 K33IM-D MALAD CITY 1ID 194.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20080623ACX
33 K33GF-D PRESTON ID 192.2 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGL
33  K33HO SODA SPRINGS ID 139.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20090520AHX
33 K33HO SODA SPRINGS, ETC. ID 139.3 LIC BLTT -20051205ADM
33 K33EA COLUMBUS MT 305.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20060403AKP
33 K33JH-D HENEFER, ETC. UT 322.7 LIC BLDTT -20090624ACY
33 K33JJ-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 278.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061019AAU
33 K33FY-D PARK CITY UT 353.8 LIC BLDTT -20090414AFX
33 K33JG-D PEOA, OAKLEY UT 351.7 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADW
33 K33JU-D WENDOVER UT 374.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010AEA
33 K33JQ-D BIG PINEY, ETC. WY 231.9 LIC BLDTT -20080305AFA
33 K33IX-D ROCK SPRINGS WY 342.9 CP BDCCDTL  -20061003AFC
34  K34KB-D HOBACK JUNCTION WY 132.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20070521AEA
34  K34KA-D JACKSON WY 123.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20070514AGA
36 KIDK IDAHO FALLS 1D 52.5 CP BPCDT -20080617ADL
36 KIDK IDAHO FALLS 1D 52.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1324
36  KIDK IDAHO FALLS 1D 52.5 LIC BLCDT -20061012ACF
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 122.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
HHHHHHHH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 K33IP IDAHO FALLS ID BNPTTL -20000830BEG
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Distgkm) Status ABplication Ref. No.

31  KFXP POCATELLO 1ID 8.4 CP BPCDT -20080618ADE
31  KFEXP POCATELLO 1D 68.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1136

32  KSVT-LP KETCHUM ID 191.4 APP BDISDTL  -20090611AAK
33 K33IK IDAHO FALLS ID 39.2 CP BNPTTL -20000831CEU
33 K33IM-D MALAD CITY 1ID 157.6 LIC BLDTT -20081211AFA
33 K33IM-D MALAD CITY ID 157.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20080623ACX
33 K33GF-D PRESTON ID 153.6 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGL
33 K33HO SODA SPRINGS 1D 100.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20090520AHX
33 K33HO SODA SPRINGS, ETC. ID 100.2 LIC BLTT -20051205ADM
33 K33EA COLUMBUS MT 322.9 CP BDFCDTT  -20060403AKP
33 K33JH-D HENEFER, ETC. UT 284.0 LIC BLDTT -20090624ACY
33 K33JJ-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 240.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061019AAU
33 K33FY-D PARK CITY UT 315.2 LIC BLDTT -20090414AFX
33 K33JG-D PEOA, OAKLEY UT 312.9 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADW
33 K33JU-D WENDOVER UT 347.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010AEA
33 K33JQ-D BIG PINEY, ETC. WY 201.0 LIC BLDTT -20080305AFA
33 K33IX-D ROCK SPRINGS WY 307.9 CP BDCCDTL  -20061003AFC
34  K34KB-D HOBACK JUNCTION WY 108.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20070521AEA
34  K34KA-D JACKSON Wy 103.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20070514AGA

7



OET-69 Interference Analysis (K36JD-D, Jackson, WY, Channnel 36)

36 KIDK IDAHO FALLS ID 50.5 CP BPCDT -20080617ADL
36 KIDK IDAHO FALLS ID 50.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1324

36 KIDK IDAHO FALLS ID 50.5 LIC BLCDT -20061012ACF
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 103.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

B
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Analysis of current record ) )
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 K33DR MONTPELIER 1D BLTT -19980626JG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km% Status ABplication Ref. No.
31 KFXP POCATELLO 1D 98. CP BPCDT -20080618ADE
31  KFXP POCATELLO 1D 98.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1136
32 K321T-D COALVILLE AND ADJ. A UT 162.9 LIC BLDTT -20090624AAV
32 K321S-D HENEFER, ETC. UT 157.0 LIC BLDTT -20090624ACZ
32 K32HK-D MORGAN, ETC. UT 148.6 LIC BLDTT -20090624AAM
32 K321U-D WANSHIP UT 175.7 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADJ
33  K33IK IDAHO FALLS 1D 172.8 CP BNPTTL -20000831CEU
33 K33IP IDAHO FALLS 1D 133.7 CP BNPTTL -20000830BEG
33 K33IM-D MALAD CITY 1D 76.0 LIC BLDTT -20081211AFA
33 K33IM-D MALAD CITY 1ID 76.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20080623ACX
33 K33GF-D PRESTON 1D 43.5 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGL
33  K33HO SODA SPRINGS 1D 36.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20090520AHX
33 K33HO SODA SPRINGS, ETC. ID 36.2 LIC BLTT -20051205ADM
33 K33EA COLUMBUS MT 398.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20060403AKP
33  K33FX HEBER & MIDWAY UT 203.2 LIC BLTT -20030604ABF
33 K33JH-D HENEFER, ETC. UT 157.0 LIC BLDTT -20090624ACY
33 K33JJ-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 122.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061019AAU
33 NEW LOGAN UT 92.6 APP BNPTTL -20000831EDD
33  K33FT MANTI, EPHRAIM UT 342.4 APP BDFCDTT  -20090617ABZ
33 K33FY-D PARK CITY UT 190.0 LIC BLDTT -20090414AFX
33 K33JG-D PEOA, OAKLEY UT 185.3 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADW
33 K33J1-D SCOFIELD UT 298.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061018AAV
33 K33JU-D WENDOVER UT 286.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010AEA
33 K33JQ-D BIG PINEY, ETC. WY 122.5 LIC BLDTT -20080305AFA
33  K33DS FREEDOM-ETNA WY 74.9 LIC BLTT -19921130JH
33  K33I1X-D ROCK SPRINGS WY 192.9 CP BDCCDTL  -20061003AFC
34 K34JC-D WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 202.9 LIC BLDTT -20090624AEE
34  K34KB-D HOBACK JUNCTION WY 114.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20070521AEA
34  K34KA-D JACKSON WY 129.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20070514AGA
48  K481J-D PRESTON ID 80.2 LIC BLDTT -20090107AHM
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 129.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

B
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Analysis of current record ) )
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 K33HO SODA SPRINGS, ETC. ID BLTT -20051205ADM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Distékm% Status ABplication Ref. No.
31 KFEXP POCATELLO 1D 3. CP BPCDT -20080618ADE
31  KFXP POCATELLO 1D 63.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1136
32 K321T-D COALVILLE AND ADJ. A UT 191.1 LIC BLDTT -20090624AAV
32 K321S-D HENEFER, ETC. UT 184.8 LIC BLDTT -20090624ACZ
32 K32HK-D MORGAN, ETC. UT 173.6 LIC BLDTT -20090624AAM
32 K321U-D WANSHIP UT 203.8 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADJ
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OET-69 Interference Analysis (K36JD-D, Jackson, WY, Channnel 36)

33 K331K IDAHO FALLS ID 139.3 CP BNPTTL -20000831CEU
33 K33IP IDAHO FALLS ID 100.2 CP BNPTTL -20000830BEG
33 K33IM-D MALAD CITY 1D 74.7 LIC BLDTT -20081211AFA
33 K33IM-D MALAD CITY 1D 74.7 CP BDECDTT -20080623ACX
33 K33DR MONTPELIER ID 36.2 LIC BLTT -19980626JG
33 K33GF-D PRESTON 1D 56.6 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGL
33 K33EA COLUMBUS MT 385.3 CP BDFCDTT -20060403AKP
33 K33JH-D HENEFER, ETC. UT 184.8 LIC BLDTT -20090624ACY
33 K33JJ-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 143.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061019AAU
33 NEW LOGAN UT 108.7 APP BNPTTL -20000831EDD
33 K33FT MANTI, EPHRAIM UT 367.6 APP BDFCDTT -20090617ABZ
33 K33FY-D PARK CITY UT 216.8 LIC BLDTT -20090414AFX
33 K33JG-D PEOA, OAKLEY UT 213.7 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADW
33 K33J1-D SCOFIELD UT 327.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061018AAV
33 K33JU-D WENDOVER UT 286.7 CP BDCCDTT -20061010AEA
33 K33J0-D BIG PINEY, ETC. WY 145.2 LIC BLDTT -20080305AFA
33 K33DS FREEDOM-ETNA WY 66.2 LIC BLTT -19921130JH
33 K33IX-D ROCK SPRINGS WY 227.2 CP BDCCDTL -20061003AFC
34 K34KB-D HOBACK JUNCTION WY 108.3 CP BDCCDTT -20070521AEA
34 K34KA-D JACKSON WY 119.6 CP BDCCDTT -20070514AGA
36 KIDK IDAHO FALLS ID 125.0 CP BPCDT -20080617ADL
36 KIDK IDAHO FALLS ID 125.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1324

36 KIDK IDAHO FALLS ID 125.0 LIC BLCDT -20061012ACF
48 K481J-D PRESTON 1D 89.1 LIC BLDTT -20090107AHM
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 119.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHHHHHH
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Analysis of current record ) )
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 K33DS FREEDOM-ETNA WY BLTT -19921130JH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status ABplication Ref. No.
31 KFXP POCATELLO 1D 104.2 CP BPCDT -20080618ADE
31  KFXP POCATELLO 1D 104.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1136
33 K33IK IDAHO FALLS 1D 127.3 CP BNPTTL -20000831CEU
33 K33IM-D MALAD CITY 1D 140.1 LIC BLDTT -20081211AFA
33 K33IM-D MALAD CITY 1ID 140.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20080623ACX
33 K33DR MONTPELIER ID 74.9 LIC BLTT -19980626JG
33 K33GF-D PRESTON ID 115.2 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGL
33 K33HO SODA SPRINGS ID 66.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20090520AHX
33 K33HO SODA SPRINGS, ETC. ID 66.2 LIC BLTT -20051205ADM
33 K33EA COLUMBUS MT 323.7 CP BDFCDTT  -20060403AKP
33 K33JH-D HENEFER, ETC. UT 229.3 LIC BLDTT -20090624ACY
33 K33JJ-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 196.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061019AAU
33 K33FY-D PARK CITY UT 262.7 LIC BLDTT -20090414AFX
33 K33JG-D PEOA, OAKLEY UT 256.8 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADW
33 K33J1-D SCOFIELD UT 368.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061018AAV
33 K33JU-D WENDOVER UT 352.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010AEA
33 K33JQ-D BIG PINEY, ETC. WY 107.3 LIC BLDTT -20080305AFA
33 K336l CASPER WY 385.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331AVD
33 K33IX-D ROCK SPRINGS WY 215.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20061003AFC
34  K34KB-D HOBACK JUNCTION WY 42.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20070521AEA
34  K34KA-D JACKSON WY 55.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20070514AGA
36 KIDK IDAHO FALLS 1D 139.2 CP BPCDT -20080617ADL
36 KIDK IDAHO FALLS 1D 139.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1324
36  KIDK IDAHO FALLS 1D 139.2 LIC BLCDT -20061012ACF
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 55.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHAHHHH AR R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 13
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OET-69 Interference Analysis (K36JD-D, Jackson, WY, Channnel 36)

Analysis of current record ) )
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
35 K35GW-D MALAD CITY 1D BLDTT -20090225ABE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist%km Status ABpIication Ref. No.
34 K34IW-D HANNA, ETC. UT 224. CpP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHB
34 K34JC-D WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 186.6 LIC BLDTT -20090624AEE
34  K34KB-D HOBACK JUNCTION WY 182.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20070521AEA
34  K34KA-D JACKSON WY 194.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20070514AGA
35 K35GJ-D PRESTON 1D 36.1 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGN
35 K35HD SODA SPRINGS 1D 74.7 CP BDFCDTT  -20090520AHW
35 K35HD SODA SPRINGS ETC 1D 74.7 LIC BLTT -20051205AD0O
35 K35JF-D RED LODGE MT 412.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20070420AAC
35 K35HH COALVILLE&ADJ. UT 145.2 LIC BLTT -20060117ABA
35 K351K-D DUCHESNE UT 262.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHG
35 K351T-D FRUITLAND/CURRANT CR UT  225.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AGX
35 K35IR-D GARRISON, ETC. UT 384.9 LIC BLDTT -20090615ABK
35 K351J-D HANNA & TABIONA UT 224.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHC
35  K35EW HEBER CITY, ETC. UT 179.5 LIC BLTTV -19980225JC
35 K35GG HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 88.6 LIC BLTT -20030611AAM
35 NEW OGDEN UT 158.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630COP
35 K350P PARK CITY UT 165.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20090417AAW
35 K351S-D PEOA,OAKLEY UT 166.6 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADY
35 K35GQ RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 383.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20090529AAA
35 NEW SALT LAKE CITY UT 158.7 APP BSFDTL -20060630BMG
35 K351P-D SCIPIO UT 319.9 LIC BLDTT -20071214AAU
35 K351Q0-D VERNAL, ETC. UT 319.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ADB
35 K351V-D CLARKS FORK, ETC. WY 374.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061020ADI
36 K26JH-D FISH CREEK, ETC. 1D 61.9 CP BDCCDTL  -20080826ACT
36 K36IL-D HANNA & TABIONA UT 224.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHD
36 K361S-D WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 186.6 LIC BLDTT -20090624AED
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 194.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

B
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Analysis of current record ) )
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
35 K35GJ-D PRESTON 1D BLDTT -20090107AGN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist%km Status ABpIication Ref. No.
34 K341V-D FRUITLAND UT 225. CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AGW
34 K34IW-D HANNA, ETC. UT 211.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHB
34 K34JC-D WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 178.8 LIC BLDTT -20090624AEE
34  K34KB-D HOBACK JUNCTION WY 156.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20070521AEA
34  K34KA-D JACKSON WY 170.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20070514AGA
35 K35GW-D MALAD CITY 1D 36.1 LIC BLDTT -20090225ABE
35 K35HD SODA SPRINGS ID 56.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20090520AHW
35 K35HD SODA SPRINGS ETC ID 56.6 LIC BLTT -20051205AD0
35 NEW BRIDGER, ETC. MT 419.0 APP BDCCDTT  -20070405AAJ
35 K35JF-D RED LODGE MT 389.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20070420AAC
35 K35HH COALVILLE&ADJ. UT 137.1 LIC BLTT -20060117ABA
35 K351K-D DUCHESNE UT 247.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHG
35 K351T-D FRUITLAND/CURRANT CR UT 213.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AGX
35 K35IR-D GARRISON, ETC. UT 406.1 LIC BLDTT -20090615ABK
35 K351J-D HANNA & TABIONA UT 211.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHC
35  K35EW HEBER CITY, ETC. UT 175.5 LIC BLTTV -19980225JC
35 K35GG HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 87.4 LIC BLTT -20030611AAM
35 NEW OGDEN UT 166.7 APP BSFDTL -20060630COP
35 K350P PARK CITY UT 161.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20090417AAW
35 K351S-D PEOA,OAKLEY UT 159.6 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADY
35 K35GQ RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 388.7 CP BDFCDTT  -20090529AAA
35 NEW SALT LAKE CITY UT 167.5 APP BSFDTL -20060630BMG



OET-69 Interference Analysis (K36JD-D, Jackson, WY, Channnel 36)

35 K351P-D SCIPIO UT 326.3 LIC BLDTT -20071214AAU
35 K351Q0-D VERNAL, ETC. UT 294.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ADB
35 K351V-D CLARKS FORK, ETC. WY 352.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061020ADI
36 K26JH-D FISH CREEK, ETC. 1D 57.7 CP BDCCDTL -20080826ACT
36 K36IN-D FRUITLAND, ETC. UT 225.7 CP BDCCDTT -20061004ABI
36 K36IL-D HANNA & TABIONA UT 211.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061003AHD
36 K361S-D WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 178.8 LIC BLDTT -20090624AED
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 170.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

B
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Appllcatlon Ref. No
35 K35HD SODA SPRINGS ID DFCDTT  —20090520AHW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Bpllcatlon Ref. No.

34  K34KB-D HOBACK JUNCTION WY 108. CP CCDTT  -20070521AEA
34  K34KA-D JACKSON WY 119.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20070514AGA
35 K35GW-D MALAD CITY 1D 74.7 LIC BLDTT -20090225ABE
35 K35GJ-D PRESTON ID 56.6 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGN
35 K35HR SWAN VALLEY ID 95.8 CP BNPTTL -20000829ALR
35 NEW BRIDGER, ETC. MT 368.1 APP BDCCDTT  -20070405AAJ
35 K35JF-D RED LODGE MT 337.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20070420AAC
35 K351K-D DUCHESNE UT 295.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHG
35 K351T-D FRUITLAND/CURRANT CR UT  264.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AGX
35 K351J-D HANNA & TABIONA UT 261.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHC
35 NEW OGDEN UT 223.2 APP BSFDTL -20060630COP
35 K350P PARK CITY UT 216.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20090417AAW
35 K351S-D PEOA,OAKLEY UT 213.7 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADY
35 NEW SALT LAKE CITY UT 224.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630BMG
35 K351P-D SCIPIO UT 382.9 LIC BLDTT -20071214AAU
35 K351Q0-D VERNAL, ETC. UT 328.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ADB
35 K351V-D CLARKS FORK, ETC. WY 300.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061020ADI
36 K26JH-D FISH CREEK, ETC. ID 26.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20080826ACT
36  KIDK IDAHO FALLS 1D 125.0 CP BPCDT -20080617ADL
36 KIDK IDAHO FALLS 1D 125.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1324

36  KIDK IDAHO FALLS 1D 125.0 LIC BLCDT -20061012ACF
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 119.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
P

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
35 K35HD SODA SPRINGS ETC 1D BLTT -20051205AD0

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Distgkm) Status ABplicatlon Ref. No.
31 KFXP POCATELLO 1D 3.0 CP BPCDT -20080618ADE
31  KFXP POCATELLO 1D 63.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1136
34  K34KB-D HOBACK JUNCTION WY 108.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20070521AEA
34  K34KA-D JACKSON WY 119.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20070514AGA
35 K35GW-D MALAD CITY 1ID 74.7 LIC BLDTT -20090225ABE
35 K35GJ-D PRESTON ID 56.6 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGN
35 K35HR SWAN VALLEY 1D 95.8 CP BNPTTL -20000829ALR
35 NEW BRIDGER, ETC. MT 368.1 APP BDCCDTT  -20070405AAJ
35 K35JF-D RED LODGE MT 337.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20070420AAC
35 K351K-D DUCHESNE UT 295.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHG
35 K351T-D FRUITLAND/CURRANT CR UT 264.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AGX
35 K351J-D HANNA & TABIONA UT 261.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHC
35 NEW OGDEN UT 223.2 APP BSFDTL -20060630COP



OET-69 Interference Analysis (K36JD-D, Jackson, WY, Channnel 36)

35 K350P PARK CITY UT 216.8 CP BDFCDTT -20090417AAW
35 K351S-D PEOA,OAKLEY UT 213.7 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADY
35 NEW SALT LAKE CITY UT 224.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630BMG
35 K351P-D SCIPIO UT 382.9 LIC BLDTT -20071214AAU
35 K3510-D VERNAL, ETC. UT 328.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ADB
35 K351V-D CLARKS FORK, ETC. WY 300.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061020ADI
36 K26JH-D FISH CREEK, ETC. 1D 26.1 CP BDCCDTL -20080826ACT
36 KIDK IDAHO FALLS ID 125.0 CP BPCDT -20080617ADL
36 KIDK IDAHO FALLS ID 125.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1324

36 KIDK IDAHO FALLS ID 125.0 LIC BLCDT -20061012ACF
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 119.4 LIC BLDTL -20090217ACN
50 KSO0IE-D PRESTON 1D 89.1 LIC BLDTT -20090107AHQ
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 119.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
HHHHH I

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
35 K35HR SWAN VALLEY 1D BNPTTL -20000829ALR
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist(km% Status ABplication Ref. No.
31  KFXP POCATELLO 1ID 100. CP BPCDT -20080618ADE
31  KFEXP POCATELLO 1D 100.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1136
34  K34KB-D HOBACK JUNCTION WY 53.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20070521AEA
34  K34KA-D JACKSON WY 48.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20070514AGA
35 K35GW-D MALAD CITY ID 168.3 LIC BLDTT -20090225ABE
35 K35GJ-D PRESTON ID 152.1 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGN
35 K35HD SODA SPRINGS ID 95.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20090520AHW
35 K35HD SODA SPRINGS ETC 1ID 95.8 LIC BLTT -20051205AD0
35 K35JE-D BILLINGS MT 343.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20070419AEB
35 NEW BRIDGER, ETC. MT 279.5 APP BDCCDTT  -20070405AAJ
35 K35JF-D RED LODGE MT 248.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20070420AAC
35 K351K-D DUCHESNE UT 375.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHG
35 K351T-D FRUITLAND/CURRANT CR UT  348.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AGX
35 K351J-D HANNA & TABIONA UT 344.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHC
35 NEW OGDEN UT 318.8 APP BSFDTL -20060630COP
35 K350P PARK CITY UT 308.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20090417AAW
35 K351S-D PEOA,OAKLEY UT 303.9 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADY
35 NEW SALT LAKE CITY UT 319.5 APP BSFDTL -20060630BMG
35 K351Q-D VERNAL, ETC. UT 389.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ADB
35 K351V-D CLARKS FORK, ETC. WY 209.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061020ADI
36 K26JH-D FISH CREEK, ETC. 1D 107.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20080826ACT
36  KIDK IDAHO FALLS ID 106.4 CP BPCDT -20080617ADL
36  KIDK IDAHO FALLS ID 106.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1324
36  KIDK IDAHO FALLS ID 106.4 LIC BLCDT -20061012ACF
36 K36JD-D JACKSON Wy 47.9 LIC BLDTL -20090217ACN
36  K36JD-D JACKSON WY 47.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
HHH R R R R T

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
35 K351V-D CLARKS FORK, ETC. wy BDCCDTT  -20061020ADI
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist%km) Status AEBIication Ref. No.
34 K34F1-D BOZEMAN MT 129.6 LIC BLDTT -20060413ACE
34 K34Hz CoDy Wy 58.3 CP BDFCDTL  -20080403ACV
34  K34KB-D HOBACK JUNCTION WY 196.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20070521AEA
34  K34KA-D JACKSON WY 181.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20070514AGA
35 K35GW-D MALAD CITY 1D 374.8 LIC BLDTT -20090225ABE
35 K35GJ-D PRESTON ID 352.3 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGN
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OET-69 Interference Analysis (K36JD-D, Jackson, WY, Channnel 36)

35 K35HD SODA SPRINGS ID 300.1 CP BDFCDTT -20090520AHW
35 K35JE-D BILLINGS MT 134.3 CP BDCCDTL -20070419AEB
35 NEW BRIDGER, ETC. MT 70.7 APP BDCCDTT -20070405AAJ
35 K58IH COLSTRIP, ETC. MT 238.1 CP BDISDTT -20060403AFL
35 K35JF-D RED LODGE MT 38.8 CP BDCCDTT -20070420AAC
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 182.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

B
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Analysis of current record ) )
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 K26JH-D FISH CREEK, ETC. ID BDCCDTL  -20080826ACT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Distékmg Status AEBIication Ref. No.
35 K35GW-D MALAD CITY 1D 1. LIC BLDTT -20090225ABE
35 K35GJ-D PRESTON ID 57.7 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGN
35 K35HD SODA SPRINGS ID 26.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20090520AHW
35 NEW OGDEN UT 218.1 APP BSFDTL -20060630COP
35 K350P PARK CITY UT 218.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20090417AAW
35 K351S-D PEOA,OAKLEY UT 217.1 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADY
35 NEW SALT LAKE CITY UT 218.9 APP BSFDTL -20060630BMG
36 KIDK IDAHO FALLS 1D 111.7 CP BPCDT -20080617ADL
36  KIDK IDAHO FALLS 1D 111.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1324
36  KIDK IDAHO FALLS 1D 111.7 LIC BLCDT -20061012ACF
36  K36HA ELKO NV 366.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20090526ABR
36 K361K-D DELTA, OAK CITY, ETC UT 363.9 LIC BLDTT -20071217ACF
36 K36IM-D DUCHESNE, ETC. UT 304.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHH
36 K36IN-D FRUITLAND, ETC. UT 283.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20061004ABI
36 K361L-D HANNA & TABIONA UT 268.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHD
36  KUEN OGDEN UT 218.2 LIC BLEDT -20030528ACQ
36  KUEN OGDEN UT 218.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1351
36 K36IF-D ORANGEVILLE UT 385.5 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABL
36 K28Gz ORANGEVILLE UT 385.5 APP BSTA -20060126AAD
36  K36FS RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 131.9 LIC BLTT -20030813AAK
36 K361IP-D SCIPIO UT 379.6 LIC BLDTT -20071214AAV
36 K3610-D VERNAL, ETC. UT 345.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ADD
36 K361S-D WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 236.4 LIC BLDTT -20090624AED
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 138.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
P

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Analysis of current record ) )
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 K1DK IDAHO FALLS 1ID BPCDT -20080617ADL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(kmg Status AEEIication Ref. No.
36  KUEN OGDEN" UT 317. LIC BLEDT -20030528ACQ
36  KUEN OGDEN UT 317.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1351
36  K36JD-D JACKSON Wy 154.1 APP USERRECORD-01
Proposal causes no interference

BHHHHHH
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Analysis of current record ) )
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
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OET-69 Interference Analysis (K36JD-D, Jackson, WY, Channnel 36)

36 KIDK IDAHO FALLS 1ID BLCDT -20061012ACF
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status AEEI|cat|0n Ref. No.
36 KUEN OGDEN UT 317. LIC -20030528ACQ
36 KUEN OGDEN UT 317.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1351
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WYy 154.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
HHH T A A R T

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Appllcatlon Ref. No
36 K36EZ BILLINGS MT BMAPTTL —20000831CHP
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km% Status Bpllcatlon Ref. No.
35 K35JE-D BILLINGS MT 0. CP CCDTL -20070419AEB
35 NEW BRIDGER, ETC. MT 65.1 APP BDCCDTT  -20070405AAJ
35 K58IH COLSTRIP, ETC. MT 120.7 CP BDISDTT  -20060403AFL
35 K35JF-D RED LODGE MT 95.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20070420AAC
35 K351V-D CLARKS FORK, ETC. WY 134.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061020ADI
36 K36CX BOULDER MT 279.9 APP BDFCDTL -20090604ABW
36 K36JP MILES CITY MT 229.5 CP BNPTTL -20000828AKP
36 K36JD-D JACKSON Wy 314.1 LIC BLDTL -20090217ACN
36 K36JQ SHERIDAN WY 165.2 CP BNPTTL -20000802ADJ
51 K51JM-D BILLINGS MT 6.6 CP BDCCDTL -20061004AAT
51 K51KR BILLINGS MT 0.5 LIC BLTTL -20090428AAW
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 314.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
HHHHH I

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 K36EZ BILLINGS MT BLTTL -20001227ABC
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status ABpIication Ref. No.
35 K35JE-D BILLINGS MT 0.0 cCP BDCCDTL  -20070419AEB
35 NEW BRIDGER, ETC. MT 65.1 APP BDCCDTT  -20070405AAJ
35 K58IH COLSTRIP, ETC. MT 120.7 CP BDISDTT  -20060403AFL
35 K35JF-D RED LODGE MT 95.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20070420AAC
35 K351V-D CLARKS FORK, ETC. WY 134.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061020ADI
36  K36CX BOULDER MT 279.9 APP BDFCDTL  -20090604ABW
36 K36JP MILES CITY MT 229.5 CP BNPTTL -20000828AKP
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 314.1 LIC BLDTL -20090217ACN
36 K36JQ SHERIDAN WY 165.2 CP BNPTTL -20000802ADJ
51  K51IM-D BILLINGS MT 6.6 CP BDCCDTL  -20061004AAT
51  K51KR BILLINGS MT 0.5 LIC BLTTL -20090428AAW
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 314.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
HHH T A T

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Analysis of current record
Channel Call Cit /State Appllcatlon Ref. No
36 K36CX BOULDER DFCDTL  —20090604ABW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
14



OET-69 Interference Analysis (K36JD-D, Jackson, WY, Channnel 36)

Chan Call City/State Distgkm) Status ABpIication Ref. No.
36 KIDK IDAHO™ FALLS 1D 339.8 CP BPCDT -20080617ADL
36 KIDK IDAHO FALLS 1D 339.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1324
36 KIDK IDAHO FALLS 1D 339.8 LIC BLCDT -20061012ACF
36  NEW BOZEMAN MT 109.7 APP BNPTTL -20000830BNB
36  K36BW THOMPSON FALLS MT 281.0 CP BDFCDTL  -20070806ABU
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 351.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

B
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Analysis of current record ) )
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 NEW BOZEMAN MT BNPTTL -20000830BNB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Distgkm% Status Agelication Ref. No.
29  KMTF HELENA MT 136. PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1072
29  KMTF HELENA MT 136.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20041101AHP
35 NEW BRIDGER, ETC. MT 186.3 APP BDCCDTT  -20070405AAJ
35 K35JF-D RED LODGE MT 166.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20070420AAC
35 K351V-D CLARKS FORK, ETC. WY 152.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061020ADI
36 K26JH-D FISH CREEK, ETC. ID 340.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20080826ACT
36  KIDK IDAHO FALLS 1D 262.0 CP BPCDT -20080617ADL
36 KIDK IDAHO FALLS 1D 262.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1324
36 KIDK IDAHO FALLS 1D 262.0 LIC BLCDT -20061012ACF
36 K36Ez BILLINGS MT 218.8 CP MOD BMAPTTL  -20000831CHP
36  K36CX BOULDER MT 109.7 APP BDFCDTL  -20090604ABW
36  K36CX CLANCY MT 109.7 LIC BLTTL -19921002JF
36  K36BW THOMPSON FALLS MT 374.6 CP BDFCDTL  -20070806ABU
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 245.1 LIC BLDTL -20090217ACN
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 245.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
HHH A A T T

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Analysis of current record ) )
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 K36CX CLANCY M BLTTL -19921002JF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Distgkm% Status Agelication Ref. No.
29  KMTF HELENA MT 9. PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1072
29  KMTF HELENA MT 39.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20041101AHP
36  KIDK IDAHO FALLS 1D 339.8 CP BPCDT -20080617ADL
36 KIDK IDAHO FALLS 1D 339.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1324
36  KIDK IDAHO FALLS 1D 339.8 LIC BLCDT -20061012ACF
36 NEW BOZEMAN MT 109.7 APP BNPTTL -20000830BNB
36  K36BW THOMPSON FALLS MT 281.0 CP BDFCDTL  -20070806ABU
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 351.3 LIC BLDTL -20090217ACN
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 351.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

B R T R A R R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Analysis of current record
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OET-69 Interference Analysis (K36JD-D, Jackson, WY, Channnel 36)

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 K361IM-D DUCHESNE, ETC. UT BDCCDTT  -20061003AHH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status ABpIication Ref. No.
35 K351K-D DUCHESNE UT 0.0 cCp BDCCDTT  -20061003AHG
35 K351T-D FRUITLAND/CURRANT CR UT 40.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AGX
35 K351J-D HANNA & TABIONA UT 40.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHC
35 NEW OGDEN UT 163.1 APP BSFDTL -20060630COP
35 K350P PARK CITY UT 112.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20090417AAW
35 K351S-D PEOA,OAKLEY UT 103.6 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADY
35 K35GQ RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 221.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20090529AAA
35 NEW SALT LAKE CITY UT 162.9 APP BSFDTL -20060630BMG
35 K351P-D SCIPIO UT 183.5 LIC BLDTT -20071214AAU
35 K351Q-D VERNAL, ETC. UT 106.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ADB
36  K36GX BASALT CO 295.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20090506ABK
36  K52GA IGNACIO CO 415.5 CP BDISDTT  -20060331AW0
36 K26JH-D FISH CREEK, ETC. 1D 304.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20080826ACT
36 K361G-D ANTIMONY UT 261.2 LIC BLDTT -20090519ADD
36 K361K-D DELTA, OAK CITY, ETC UT 189.7 LIC BLDTT -20071217ACF
36 K36JA-D ENTERPRISE UT 405.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ADU
36 K36IN-D FRUITLAND, ETC. UT 43.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061004ABI
36 K36IR-D GARRISON, ETC. UT 349.0 LIC BLDTT -20090615ABH
36  K36FX GREEN RIVER UT 109.6 LIC BLTT -20030806ABY
36 K36IL-D HANNA & TABIONA UT 40.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHD
36 K36HE HELPER UT 64.8 LIC BLTT -20060320AG0
36  KUEN OGDEN UT 163.2 LIC BLEDT -20030528ACQ
36  KUEN OGDEN UT 163.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1351
36 K36IF-D ORANGEVILLE UT 123.1 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABL
36 K28Gz ORANGEVILLE UT 123.1 APP BSTA -20060126AAD
36 K36AI-D PAROWAN, ENOCH, ETC. UT 340.4 LIC BLDTT -20090612ADC
36 K36CB RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 221.5 APP BDFCDTT  -20090528AAP
36 K36IP-D SCIPIO UT 183.5 LIC BLDTT -20071214AAV
36 K361Q-D VERNAL, ETC. UT 106.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ADD
36 K361S5-D WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 85.4 LIC BLDTT -20090624AED
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 368.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
BHHHHHH
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 K36IN-D FRUITLAND, ETC. UT BDCCDTT  -20061004ABI
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Distgkm; Status AEBIicatlon Ref. No.
35 K35GJ-D PRESTON ID 225. LIC BLDTT -20090107AGN
35 K351K-D DUCHESNE UT 43.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHG
35 K351T-D FRUITLAND/CURRANT CR UT 18.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AGX
35 K351J-D HANNA & TABIONA UT 23.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHC
35 NEW OGDEN UT 121.5 APP BSFDTL -20060630COP
35 K350P PARK CITY UT 75.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20090417AAW
35 K351S-D PEOA,OAKLEY UT 69.8 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADY
35 K356Q RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 201.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20090529AAA
35 NEW SALT LAKE CITY UT 121.2 APP BSFDTL -20060630BMG
35 K35IP-D SCIPIO UT 154.3 LIC BLDTT -20071214AAU
35 K351Q-D VERNAL, ETC. UT 147.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ADB
36  K366GX BASALT CO 338.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20090506ABK
36 K26JH-D FISH CREEK, ETC. 1D 283.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20080826ACT
36  K36HA ELKO NV 411.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20090526ABR
36 K361G-D ANTIMONY UT 245.5 LIC BLDTT -20090519ADD
36 K36IK-D DELTA, OAK CITY, ETC UT 156.3 LIC BLDTT -20071217ACF
36 K36IM-D DUCHESNE, ETC. UT 43.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHH
36 K36JA-D ENTERPRISE UT 379.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ADU
36  K36FY FILLMORE, ETC. UT 178.5 LIC BLTT -20030909ABP
36 K36IR-D GARRISON, ETC. UT 311.9 LIC BLDTT -20090615ABH
36  K36FX GREEN RIVER UT 116.3 LIC BLTT -20030806ABY
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OET-69 Interference Analysis (K36JD-D, Jackson, WY, Channnel 36)

36 K361L-D HANNA & TABIONA UT 23.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061003AHD
36 K36HE HELPER UT 58.0 LIC BLTT -20060320AG0O
36 KUEN OGDEN UT 121.5 LIC BLEDT -20030528ACQ
36 KUEN OGDEN UT 121.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1351

36 K361F-D ORANGEVILLE UT 112.6 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABL
36 K28GZ ORANGEVILLE UT 112.6 APP BSTA -20060126AAD
36 K36AI-D PAROWAN, ENOCH, ETC. UT  318.1 LIC BLDTT -20090612ADC
36 K36FS RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 159.0 LIC BLTT -20030813AAK
36 K36CB RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 201.1 APP BDFCDTT -20090528AAP
36 K18FJ SALT LAKE CITY UT 107.3 LIC BLTT -1990070210

36 K361P-D SCIPIO UT 154.3 LIC BLDTT -20071214AAV
36 K361Q0-D VERNAL, ETC. UT 147.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ADD
36 K361S-D WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 49.8 LIC BLDTT -20090624AED
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 362.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
HHHHH R
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 29

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Appllcatlon Ref. No
36 K361L-D HANNA & ABIONA UT BDCCDTT  -20061003AHD
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dlstgkm Status AEBI|cat|0n Ref. No.
35 K35GW-D MALAD CITY 1D 4 LIC -20090225ABE
35 K35GJ-D PRESTON 1D 211.2 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGN
35 K351K-D DUCHESNE UT 40.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHG
35 K351T-D FRUITLAND/CURRANT CR UT 5.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AGX
35 K351J-D HANNA & TABIONA UT 0.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHC
35 NEW OGDEN UT 125.7 APP BSFDTL -20060630COP
35 K350P PARK CITY UT 72.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20090417AAW
35 K351S-D PEOA,OAKLEY UT 63.4 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADY
35 K356GQ RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 224.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20090529AAA
35 NEW SALT LAKE CITY UT 125.5 APP BSFDTL -20060630BMG
35 K351P-D SCIPIO UT 176.9 LIC BLDTT -20071214AAU
35 K3510-D VERNAL, ETC. UT 135.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ADB
36  K36GX BASALT CO 333.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20090506ABK
36 K26JH-D FISH CREEK, ETC. ID 268.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20080826ACT
36 KIDK IDAHO FALLS 1D 380.1 CP BPCDT -20080617ADL
36 KIDK IDAHO FALLS 1D 380.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1324
36  KIDK IDAHO FALLS 1D 380.1 LIC BLCDT -20061012ACF
36  K36HA ELKO NV 419.9 CP BDFCDTT  -20090526ABR
36 K361G-D ANTIMONY UT 268.6 LIC BLDTT -20090519ADD
36 K361K-D DELTA, OAK CITY, ETC UT 177.9 LIC BLDTT -20071217ACF
36 K36IM-D DUCHESNE, ETC. UT 40.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHH
36 K36JA-D ENTERPRISE UT 402.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ADU
36 K36IN-D FRUITLAND, ETC. UT 23.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061004ABI
36 K36IR-D GARRISON, ETC. UT 331.4 LIC BLDTT -20090615ABH
36  K36FX GREEN RIVER UT 134.3 LIC BLTT -20030806ABY
36 K36HE HELPER UT 78.2 LIC BLTT -20060320AG0
36  KUEN OGDEN UT 125.8 LIC BLEDT -20030528ACQ
36  KUEN OGDEN UT 125.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1351
36 K36IF-D ORANGEVILLE UT 134.7 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABL
36 K28Gz ORANGEVILLE UT 134.7 APP BSTA -20060126AAD
36 K36AI1-D PAROWAN, ENOCH, ETC. UT  341.3 LIC BLDTT -20090612ADC
36  K36FS RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 141.2 LIC BLTT -20030813AAK
36 K36CB RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 224.3 APP BDFCDTT  -20090528AAP
36  KI18FJ SALT LAKE CITY UT 106.3 LIC BLTT -1990070210
36 K361P-D SCIPIO UT 176.9 LIC BLDTT -20071214AAV
36 K3610-D VERNAL, ETC. UT 135.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ADD
36 K361S-D WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 45.7 LIC BLDTT -20090624AED
36  K36DD BIGELOW BENCH AREA WY 108.0 LIC BLTT -19930413JC
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 341.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHA R R R R A R R R R R R R
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OET-69 Interference Analysis (K36JD-D, Jackson, WY, Channnel 36)

Analysis of cu:rent record

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

30

Channel City/State Application Ref. No.
36 KUEN OGDEN UT BLEDT -20030528ACQ
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status ABplicatlon Ref. No.
36  KIDK IDAHO FALLS ID 317.8 CP BPCDT -20080617ADL
36  KIDK IDAHO FALLS ID 317.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1324
36  KIDK IDAHO FALLS ID 317.8 LIC BLCDT -20061012ACF
36  K36JD-D JACKSON WY 333.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
HHH T A R T

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

31

ppllcatlon Ref.
UFF UT BLTT

No
—20030813AAK

Channel Call City/Sta
36 K36FS RANDOLPH" & WOODR
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State

28  KSTU SALT LAKE CITY UT

28  KSTU SALT LAKE CITY UT

28  KSTU-DR SALT LAKE CITY UT

28  KSTU SALT LAKE CITY UT

29  KUPX-TV PROVO UT

29  KUPX PROVO UT

34 KUTV SALT LAKE CITY UT

34  KUTV SALT LAKE CITY UT

35 K35GW-D MALAD CITY 1D

35 K35GJ-D PRESTON ID

35 K35HD SODA SPRINGS ID

35 K351K-D DUCHESNE UT

35 K351T-D FRUITLAND/CURRANT CR UT
35 K351J-D HANNA & TABIONA UT

35 NEW OGDEN UT

35 K350P PARK CITY UT

35 K351S-D PEOA,OAKLEY UT

35 NEW SALT LAKE CITY UT

36 K26JH-D FISH CREEK, ETC. ID
36 KIDK IDAHO FALLS 1D

36  KIDK IDAHO FALLS 1D

36 KIDK IDAHO FALLS 1D

36  K36HA ELKO NV

36 K361G-D ANTIMONY UT

36 K361K-D DELTA, OAK CITY, ETC UT
36 K36IM-D DUCHESNE, ETC. UT

36  K36IN-D FRUITLAND, ETC. UT

36 K36IR-D GARRISON, ETC. UT

36 K361L-D HANNA & TABIONA UT

36  KUEN OGDEN UT

36  KUEN OGDEN UT

36 K36IF-D ORANGEVILLE UT

36 K28Gz ORANGEVILLE UT

36 K36CB RICHFIELD, ETC. UT

36 KI18FJ SALT LAKE CITY UT

36 K361P-D SCIPIO UT

36 K361Q0-D VERNAL, ETC. UT

36 K361S-D WOODLAND & KAMAS UT
36  K36DD BIGELOW BENCH AREA WY
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY

38 KSL-TV  SALT LAKE CITY UT

38 KSL-TV  SALT LAKE CITY UT

40  KTVX SALT LAKE CITY UT

40  KTVX SALT LAKE CITY UT

Dlstgkm Status Agelication Ref. No.

0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1055
140.3 LIC BLCDT -20060912ACT
140.3 APP BPRM -20080619ALK
140.3 CP BPCDT -20081216BKJ
140.8 LIC BLCDT -20020510AAP
140.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1091
140.3 LIC BLCDT -20020211AAD
140.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1275
103.1 LIC BLDTT -20090225ABE

77.4 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGN
120.8 CP BDFCDTT -20090520AHW
174.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061003AHG
144.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061003AGX
141.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061003AHC
140.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630COP
109.9 CP BDFCDTT -20090417AAW
102.3 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADY
140.8 APP BSFDTL -20060630BMG
131.9 CP BDCCDTL -20080826ACT
243.3 CP BPCDT -20080617ADL
243.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1324
243.3 LIC BLCDT -20061012ACF
393.0 CP BDFCDTT -20090526ABR
390.6 LIC BLDTT -20090519ADD
273.0 LIC BLDTT -20071217ACF

174.6 CP BDCCDTT -20061003AHH
159.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061004ABI
393.0 LIC BLDTT -20090615ABH
141.2 CP BDCCDTT -20061003AHD
140.3 LIC BLEDT -20030528ACQ
140.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1351
268.5 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABL
268.5 APP BSTA -20060126AAD
341.8 APP BDFCDTT -20090528AAP
111.2 LIC BLTT -1990070210
282.8 LIC BLDTT -20071214AAV
217.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ADD
118.1 LIC BLDTT -20090624AED

35.5 LIC BLTT -199304133C
206.4 LIC BLDTL -20090217ACN
140.3 LIC BLCDT -20050614ABG
140.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1386
140.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1455
140.3 LIC BLCDT -20031024AAE

18



OET-69 Interference Analysis (K36JD-D, Jackson, WY, Channnel 36)

44 KBYU-TV PROVO UT 140.3 CP BPEDT -20060120ADA
44 KBYU-TV PROVO UT 140.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1595

44 KBYU-TV PROVO UT 140.3 LIC BLEDT -20020813ABC
51 K51KS-D MALAD & SURROUNDING ID 103.1 LIC BLDTT -20081211AFE
51 K51HM SODA SPRINGS ID 120.8 CP BDFCDTT -20090520AHQ
51 K51GA-D LOGAN U 68.1 LIC BLDTT -20080909ACG
51 K51FY SUMMIT COUNTY uT 90.6 APP BDFCDTT -20090603AFQ
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 206.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
HHH T A A R T

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 32

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Appllcatlon Ref. No
36 K18FJ SALT LAKE CITY UT BLTT -1990070210
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Distgkm% Status Agelication Ref. No.
28 KSTU SALT LAKE CITY UT 1. PLN PLN -DTVP1055
28 KSTU SALT LAKE CITY UT 31.2 LIC BLCDT -20060912ACT
28 KSTU-DR SALT LAKE CITY UT 31.2 APP BPRM -20080619ALK
28 KSTU SALT LAKE CITY UT 31.2 CP BPCDT -20081216BKJ
29 KUPX-TV PROVO UT 31.5 LIC BLCDT -20020510AAP
29 KUPX PROVO UT 31.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1091
32 KUTH-DT PROVO UT 58.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080618AEF
32 KUTH PROVO UT 58.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1200
34  KUTV SALT LAKE CITY UT 31.1 LIC BLCDT -20020211AAD
34  KUTV SALT LAKE CITY UT 31.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1275
35 K35GW-D MALAD CITY 1D 144.0 LIC BLDTT -20090225ABE
35 K35GJ-D PRESTON ID 146.7 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGN
35 K35HD SODA SPRINGS 1D 203.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20090520AHW
35 K35HH COALVILLE&ADJ. UT 43.2 LIC BLTT -20060117ABA
35 K351K-D DUCHESNE UT 145.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHG
35 K35FZ ECHO, ETC. UT 42.5 LIC BLTT -20030612ADC
35 K35IT-D FRUITLAND/CURRANT CR UT  105.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AGX
35 K351J-D HANNA & TABIONA UT 106.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHC
35 K35EW HEBER CITY, ETC. UT 44 .2 LIC BLTTV -19980225JC
35 NEW OGDEN UT 31.1 APP BSFDTL -20060630COP
35 K350P PARK CITY UT 33.7 LIC BLTT -199310271G
35 K350P PARK CITY UT 33.7 CP BDFCDTT  -20090417AAW
35 K351S-D PEOA,OAKLEY UT 45.2 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADY
35 NEW SALT LAKE CITY UT 31.5 APP BSFDTL -20060630BMG
35 K351P-D SCIPIO UT 179.7 LIC BLDTT -20071214AAU
36 K26JH-D FISH CREEK, ETC. ID 201.3 CP BDCCDTL -20080826ACT
36 K1DK IDAHO FALLS ID 305.7 CP BPCDT -20080617ADL
36 K1DK IDAHO FALLS ID 305.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1324
36 K1DK IDAHO FALLS ID 305.7 LIC BLCDT -20061012ACF
36 K36HA ELKO NV 320.7 CP BDFCDTT  -20090526ABR
36 K361G-D ANTIMONY UT 292.1 LIC BLDTT -20090519ADD
36 K36IK-D DELTA, OAK CITY, ETC UT 166.4 LIC BLDTT -20071217ACF
36 K36IM-D DUCHESNE, ETC. UT 145.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHH
36 K36JA-D ENTERPRISE UT 390.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ADU
36 K36FY FILLMORE, ETC. UT 200.4 LIC BLTT -20030909ABP
36 K36IN-D FRUITLAND, ETC. UT 107.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061004ABI
36 K36IR-D GARRISON, ETC. UT 282.8 LIC BLDTT -20090615ABH
36 K36IL-D HANNA & TABIONA UT 106.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHD
36 K36HE HELPER UT 153.1 LIC BLTT -20060320AG0
36 KUEN OGDEN UT 31.1 LIC BLEDT -20030528ACQ
36 KUEN OGDEN UT 31.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1351
36 K36IF-D ORANGEVILLE UT 188.6 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABL
36 K28Gz ORANGEVILLE UT 188.6 APP BSTA -20060126AAD
36 K36A1-D PAROWAN, ENOCH, ETC. UT 342.6 LIC BLDTT -20090612ADC
36 K36FS RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 111.2 LIC BLTT -20030813AAK
36 K36CB RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 241.9 APP BDFCDTT  -20090528AAP
36 K36IP-D SCIPIO UT 179.7 LIC BLDTT -20071214AAV
36 K3610-D VERNAL, ETC. UT 235.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ADD
36 K361S-D WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 60.7 LIC BLDTT -20090624AED
36 K36DD BIGELOW BENCH AREA WY 102.0 LIC BLTT -19930413JC
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 309.5 LIC BLDTL -20090217ACN
38 KSL-TV ~ SALT LAKE CITY UT 31.1 LIC BLCDT -20050614ABG



OET-69 Interference Analysis (K36JD-D, Jackson, WY, Channnel 36)

38 KSL-TV ~ SALT LAKE CITY UT 31.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1386

40 KTVX SALT LAKE CITY UT 31.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1455

40 KTVX SALT LAKE CITY UT 31.1 LIC BLCDT -20031024AAE
44 KBYU-TV PROVO UT 31.1 CP BPEDT -20060120ADA
44 KBYU-TV PROVO UT 31.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1595

44 KBYU-TV PROVO UT 31.1 LIC BLEDT -20020813ABC
51 K51GA-D LOGAN UT 82.7 LIC BLDTT -20080909ACG
51 KULX-CA OGDEN UT 41.2 LIC BLTT -19991124AAX
51 KULX-CA SALT LAKE CITY UT 31.1 CP BPTTA -20020814AAY
51 K51IC-D SPRING GLEN UT 139.5 LIC BLDTT -20071101AAJ
51 K51FY SUMMIT COUNTY UT 34.8 LIC BLTT -20041021AEV
51 K51FY SUMMIT COUNTY UT 34.8 APP BDFCDTT -20090603AFQ
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 309.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
HHHHH I

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 33

Analysis of current record

Channel a City/State Application Ref. No.
36 K361Q-D VERNAL, ETC. UT BDCCDTT  -20061010ADD
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status AﬁBIication Ref. No.

35 K351X-D BASALT CO 208.6 CP MOD BMPDTT -20090506ABJ
35 K351K-D DUCHESNE UT 106.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHG
35 K351T-D FRUITLAND/CURRANT CR UT  138.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AGX
35 K351J-D HANNA & TABIONA UT 135.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHC
35 K350P PARK CITY UT 202.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20090417AAW
35 K351S-D PEOA,OAKLEY UT 190.5 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADY
35 K351Q-D VERNAL, ETC. UT 0.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ADB
36  K36GX BASALT CO 208.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20090506ABK
36 K36JB-D CRIPPLE CREEK CO 383.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030ACC
36  K52GA IGNACIO CO 380.8 CP BDISDTT  -20060331AW0O
36 KZFC-LP WINDSOR CO 368.6 APP BDFCDTL  -20090630ABQ
36 KZFC-LP WINDSOR CO 368.6 CP BDFCDTL  -20060331BJQ
36 K26JH-D FISH CREEK, ETC. 1D 345.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20080826ACT
36 K361G-D ANTIMONY UT 345.5 LIC BLDTT -20090519ADD
36 K36IK-D DELTA, OAK CITY, ETC UT 293.8 LIC BLDTT -20071217ACF
36 K36IM-D DUCHESNE, ETC. UT 106.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHH
36 K36IN-D FRUITLAND, ETC. UT 147.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061004ABI
36  K36I1L-D HANNA & TABIONA UT 135.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHD
36  KUEN OGDEN UT 259.1 LIC BLEDT -20030528ACQ
36  KUEN OGDEN UT 259.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1351

36 K36IF-D ORANGEVILLE UT 211.3 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABL
36 K28Gz ORANGEVILLE UT 211.3 APP BSTA -20060126AAD
36 K36CB RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 313.2 APP BDFCDTT  -20090528AAP
36 K36IP-D SCIPIO UT 284.8 LIC BLDTT -20071214AAV
36 K361S-D WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 177.5 LIC BLDTT -20090624AED
36 K36J0-D CHEYENNE WY 384.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20071017AHE
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 370.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHHHHHH
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 34

Analysis of current record ) )
Channel al City/State Application Ref. No.
36 K361S-D WOODLAND" & KAMAS UT BLDTT -20090624AED

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Distgkm) Status AEBIication Ref. No.
35 K35GW-D MALAD CITY 1D 186.6 LIC BLDTT -20090225ABE
35 K35GJ-D PRESTON 1D 178.8 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGN
35 K351K-D DUCHESNE UT 85.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHG
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OET-69 Interference Analysis (K36JD-D, Jackson, WY, Channnel 36)

35 K351T-
35 K3513J-
35 NEW

35 K350P
35 K351S-
35 K35GQ
35 NEW

35 K351P-
35 K3510-
36 K36GX
36 K26JH-
36 KIDK

36 KIDK

36 KIDK

36 K36HA
36 K361G-
36 K36 1K-
36 K36IM-
36 K36JA-
36 K36FY
36 K36 IN-
36 K36IR-
36 K361L-
36 K36HE
36 KUEN

36 KUEN

36 K361 F-
36 K28GZ
36 K36AI -
36 K36FS
36 K36CB
36 K18FJ
36 K36 1P-
36 K361Q-
36 K36DD
36 K36JD-

D
D

D
D

D
D

D
D
D
D
D
D
D

D
D

D
D

D

FRUITLAND/CURRANT CR UT
HANNA & TABIONA UT
OGDEN UT

PARK CITY UT
PEOA,OAKLEY UT
RICHFIELD, ETC. UT

SALT LAKE CITY UT
SCIPI10 UT

VERNAL, ETC. UT

BASALT CO
FISH CREEK, C. ID
IDAHO FALLS
IDAHO FALLS
IDAHO FALLS
ELKO NV
ANTIMONY UT
DELTA, OAK CITY, ETC UT
DUCHESNE, ETC. UT
ENTERPRISE UT

FILLMORE, ETC. UT
FRUITLAND, ETC. UT
GARRISON, ETC. UT

HANNA & TABIONA UT
HELPER UT

OGDEN UT

OGDEN UT

ORANGEVILLE UT
ORANGEVILLE UT

PAROWAN, ENOCH, ETC. UT
RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT
RICHFIELD, ETC. UT

SALT LAKE CITY UT
SCIPI0 UT

VERNAL, ETC. UT

BIGELOW BENCH AREA WY
JACKSON WY

—— — [T]
wiwlwke

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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CP
CP
APP
CP
LIC
CP
APP

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 35

Analysis of current record

EA WY

Application Ref. N
BLTT

Dist(km
55

133.
133.
133.
133.
133.
133.
133.
135.
112.
156.
139.
111.
108.
133.

90.

79.
133.
184.
392.
167.

Status
PLN
LIC
APP
CP
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC

Channel Call Citg/State
36 K36DD BIGELOW BENCH AR
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State
28 KSTU SALT LAKE CITY UT
28 KSTU SALT LAKE CITY UT
28 KSTU-DR SALT LAKE CITY UT
28 KSTU SALT LAKE CITY UT
29 KUPX-TV PROVO UT
29 KUPX PROVO UT
34 KUTV SALT LAKE CITY UT
34 KUTV SALT LAKE CITY UT
35 K35GW-D MALAD CITY ID
35 K35GJ-D PRESTON 1D
35 K35HD SODA SPRINGS 1D
35 K351K-D DUCHESNE UT
35 K35IT-D FRUITLAND/CURRANT CR UT
35 K351J-D HANNA & TABIONA UT
35 NEW OGDEN UT
35 K350P PARK CITY UT
35 K351S-D PEOA,OAKLEY UT
35 NEW SALT LAKE CITY UT
35 K351Q0-D VERNAL, ETC. UT
36 K36GX BASALT CO
36 K26JH-D FISH CREEK, ETC. ID
36 KIDK IDAHO FALLS 1D

278.

21
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BDCCDTT
BDCCDTT
BSFDTL
BDFCDTT
BLDTT
BDFCDTT
BSFDTL
BLDTT
BDCCDTT
BDFCDTT
BDCCDTL
BPCDT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
BDFCDTT
BLDTT
BLDTT
BDCCDTT
BDCCDTT
BLTT
BDCCDTT
BLDTT
BDCCDTT
BLTT
BLEDT
DTVPLN
BLDTT
BSTA
BLDTT
BLTT
BDFCDTT
BLTT
BLDTT
BDCCDTT
BLTT

-20061003AGX
-20061003AHC
-20060630COP
-20090417AAW
-20090624ADY
-20090529AAA
-20060630BMG
-20071214AAU
-20061010ADB
-20090506ABK
-20080826ACT
-20080617ADL
-DTVP1324
-20061012ACF
-20090526ABR
-20090519ADD
-20071217ACF
-20061003AHH
-20061030ADU
-20030909ABP
-20061004ABI
-20090615ABH
-20061003AHD
-20060320AG0O
-20030528ACQ
-DTVP1351
-20080125ABL
-20060126AAD
-20090612ADC
-20030813AAK
-20090528AAP
-1990070210
-20071214AAV
-20061010ADD
-19930413JC

USERRECORD-01

-19930413JC

égelication Ref. No.

PLN -DTVP1055
BLCDT -20060912ACT
BPRM -20080619ALK
BPCDT -20081216BKJ
BLCDT -20020510AAP
DTVPLN -DTVP1091
BLCDT -20020211AAD
DTVPLN -DTVP1275
BLDTT -20090225ABE
BLDTT -20090107AGN
BDFCDTT -20090520AHW
BDCCDTT -20061003AHG
BDCCDTT -20061003AGX
BDCCDTT -20061003AHC
BSFDTL -20060630COP
BDFCDTT -20090417AAW
BLDTT -20090624ADY
BSFDTL -20060630BMG
BDCCDTT -20061010ADB
BDFCDTT -20090506ABK
BDCCDTL -20080826ACT
BPCDT -20080617ADL



OET-69 Interference Analysis (K36JD-D, Jackson, WY, Channnel 36)

36 KIDK IDAHO FALLS ID 278.8 PL DTVPLN -DTVP1324

36 KIDK IDAHO FALLS ID 278.8 LIC BLCDT -20061012ACF
36 K36HA ELKO NV 405.9 CP BDFCDTT -20090526ABR
36 K361G-D ANTIMONY UT 365.2 LIC BLDTT -20090519ADD
36 K361K-D DELTA, OAK CITY, ETC UT 253.5 LIC BLDTT -20071217ACF
36 K36IM-D DUCHESNE, ETC. UT 139.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061003AHH
36 K36IN-D FRUITLAND, ETC. UT 127.3 CP BDCCDTT -20061004ABI
36 K36IR-D GARRISON, ETC. UT 383.7 LIC BLDTT -20090615ABH
36 K361L-D HANNA & TABIONA UT 108.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061003AHD
36 KUEN OGDEN UT 133.1 LIC BLEDT -20030528ACQ
36 KUEN OGDEN UT 133.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1351

36 K36IF-D ORANGEVILLE UT 238.7 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABL
36 K28GZ ORANGEVILLE UT 238.7 APP BSTA -20060126AAD
36 K36FS RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 35.5 LIC BLTT -20030813AAK
36 K36CB RICHFIELD, ETC. UT 317.4 APP BDFCDTT -20090528AAP
36 K18FJ SALT LAKE CITY UT 102.0 LIC BLTT -1990070210

36 K361P-D SCIPIO UT 260.7 LIC BLDTT -20071214AAV
36 K361Q0-D VERNAL, ETC. UT 184.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ADD
36 K361S-D WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 91.5 LIC BLDTT -20090624AED
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 235.0 LIC BLDTL -20090217ACN
38 KSL-TV ~ SALT LAKE CITY UT 133.1 LIC BLCDT -20050614ABG
38 KSL-TV ~ SALT LAKE CITY UT 133.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1386

40 KTVX SALT LAKE CITY UT 133.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1455

40 KTVX SALT LAKE CITY UT 133.1 LIC BLCDT -20031024AAE
44 KBYU-TV PROVO UT 133.1 CP BPEDT -20060120ADA
44 KBYU-TV PROVO UT 133.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1595

44 KBYU-TV PROVO UT 133.1 LIC BLEDT -20020813ABC
51 K51KS-D MALAD & SURROUNDING 1D 135.1 LIC BLDTT -20081211AFE
51 K51GA-D LOGAN UT 88.6 LIC BLDTT -20080909ACG
51 K51FY SUMMIT COUNTY UT 73.0 APP BDFCDTT -20090603AFQ
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 235.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
P

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 36

Analysis of current record ) )
Channel Call C|t¥/8tate Application Ref. No.
36 K36GT CASPER W BLTTL -20060516ADQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Distgkm) Status ABEIication Ref. No.
36  K366GX BASALT CO 382.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20090506ABK
36 KZFC-LP WINDSOR CO 264.1 APP BDFCDTL  -20090630ABQ
36 KZFC-LP WINDSOR CO 264.1 CP BDFCDTL  -20060331BJQ
36 K361Q-D VERNAL, ETC. UT 356.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ADD
36 K36J0-D CHEYENNE WY 219.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20071017AHE
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 369.5 LIC BLDTL -20090217ACN
36 K36JQ SHERIDAN WY 218.9 CP BNPTTL -20000802ADJ
51 K511Z RAWLINS WY 140.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20060920AEN
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 369.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHHHHHH
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 37

Analysis of current record ) )
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 K36JQ SHERIDAN" WY BNPTTL -20000802ADJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Distgkm) Status ABpIication Ref. No.
35 K35JE-D BILLINGS MT 165.2 CP BDCCDTL  -20070419AEB
35 NEW BRIDGER, ETC. MT 160.9 APP BDCCDTT  -20070405AAJ
35 K58IH COLSTRIP, ETC. MT 136.2 CP BDISDTT  -20060403AFL
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OET-69 Interference Analysis (K36JD-D, Jackson, WY, Channnel 36)

35 K35JF-D RED LODGE MT 178.5 CP BDCCDTT -20070420AAC
35 K351V-D CLARKS FORK, ETC. WY 201.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061020ADI
35 NEW SHERIDAN WY 0.0 APP BNPTTL -20000829AI1C
36 K36EZ BILLINGS MT 165.2 CP MOD BMAPTTL -20000831CHP
36 K36JP MILES CITY MT 236.2 BNPTTL -20000828AKP
36 K36GT CASPER WY 218.9 LIC BLTTL -20060516ADQ
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 317.9 LIC BLDTL -20090217ACN
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 317.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
HHH T A A R T

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 38

Analysis of current record ) )
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 K38JF IDAHO FALLS ID BNPTTL -20000830BEH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Distgkm) Status ABplication Ref. No.
31  KFEXP POCATELLO 1D 8.4 CP BPCDT -20080618ADE
31  KFXP POCATELLO 1D 68.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1136
36 KIDK IDAHO FALLS 1D 50.5 CP BPCDT -20080617ADL
36 KIDK IDAHO FALLS 1D 50.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1324
36 KIDK IDAHO FALLS 1D 50.5 LIC BLCDT -20061012ACF
38  KTFT-LP TWIN FALLS 1D 211.0 LIC BLTTL -20040830ACD
38 K38KR-D BIG TIMBER, ETC. MT 262.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20070419ABB
38 NEW BRIDGER, ETC. MT 316.9 APP BDCCDTT  -20061030ASC
38 KSL-TV  SALT LAKE CITY UT 315.3 LIC BLCDT -20050614ABG
38 KSL-TV  SALT LAKE CITY UT 315.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1386
38 K38KD-D WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 331.8 LIC BLDTT -20090624AEB
39 K39HJ IDAHO FALLS 1D 3.3 LIC BLTTL -20070604ADB
39 K396z SODA SPRINGS ID 100.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20090520AHV
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 103.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
BHHHHHH
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 39

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39HJ IDAHO FALLS ID BLTTL -20070604ADB
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Distgkm) Status ABplication Ref. No.
31  KFXP POCATELLO 1D 1.6 CP BPCDT -20080618ADE
31  KFXP POCATELLO 1D 71.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1136
36  KIDK IDAHO FALLS ID 52.7 CP BPCDT -20080617ADL
36  KIDK IDAHO FALLS ID 52.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1324
36  KIDK IDAHO FALLS ID 52.7 LIC BLCDT -20061012ACF
38 K38JF IDAHO FALLS ID 3.3 CP BNPTTL -20000830BEH
39 KKJB BOISE 1D 332.9 CP BPCDT -20080312AEB
39 KKJB BOISE 1D 332.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1400
39 K39GZ SODA SPRINGS ID 102.1 LIC BLTT -20051205ADP
39 K396z SODA SPRINGS 1D 102.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20090520AHV
39 K39JY-D BOZEMAN MT 243.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20070419AAG
39 K39JC-D BUTTE MT 282.2 LIC BLDTL -20090618ADG
39 K39JX-D LIVINGSTON, ETC. MT 258.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20070410ADY
39 K39HD RED LODGE MT 281.5 APP BDFCDTT  -20090630AGT
39 K39JL-D DUCHESNE UT 397.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHJ
39 K391S-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 242.6 LIC BLDTT -20081215AAF
39 K39HP-D PARK CITY UT 317.5 LIC BLDTT -20090414AFV
39 KG66FN SALT LAKE CITY UT 317.9 CP BDFCDTT  -20080801ANU
39 K39JU JACKSON WY 101.7 CP BNPTTL -20000829AEQ
40 K40GZ-D PRESTON 1D 181.6 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGW
40  NEW SODA SPRINGS ID 102.1 APP BSFDTT -20060630CYM



OET-69 Interference Analysis (K36JD-D, Jackson, WY, Channnel 36)

36 K36JD-D

JACKSON Wy

101.6 APP

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of cu:rent record

40

USERRECORD-01

Application Ref. No.

Distggm%

63.
125.
125.
125.
381.
381.
160.
102.
335.
383.
342.
337.
295.
143.
367.
216.
223.
223.
119.

89.

0.

36.

BLTT

Status
CP
PLN
CP
PLN
LIC
CP
PLN
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
CP
APP
CP
LIC
CP
LIC

Channel a City/State
39 K39Gz SODA SPRINGS
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State

31  KFXP POCATELLO 1ID

31  KFXP POCATELLO 1D

36  KIDK IDAHO FALLS ID

36  KIDK IDAHO FALLS ID

36  KIDK IDAHO FALLS ID

39 KKJB BOISE 1D

39 KKJB BOISE ID

39 K396V BURLEY, ETC. ID

39 K39HJ IDAHO FALLS ID

39 K39JY-D BOZEMAN MT

39 K39JC-D BUTTE MT

39 K39JX-D LIVINGSTON, ETC. MT
39 K39HD RED LODGE MT

39 K39JL-D DUCHESNE UT

39 K39I1S-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT
39 DK39IW-D MANTI & EPHRAIM UT
39 K39HP-D PARK CITY UT

39 KG66FN SALT LAKE CITY UT
39 KG66FN SALT LAKE CITY UT
39 K39JU JACKSON WY

40  K40GZ-D PRESTON 1D

40  NEW SODA SPRINGS 1D

54  K54DY MONTPELIER 1D

36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY

119.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 41

Analysis of current record

-20051205ADP

ABplication Ref. No
BPCDT

-20080618ADE
DTVPLN -DTVP1136
BPCDT -20080617ADL
DTVPLN -DTVP1324
BLCDT -20061012ACF
BPCDT -20080312AEB
DTVPLN -DTVP1400
BLTT -20060717AAN
BLTTL -20070604ADB
BDCCDTL -20070419AAG
BLDTL -20090618ADG
BDCCDTT -20070410ADY
BDFCDTT -20090630AGT
BDCCDTT -20061003AHJ
BLDTT -20081215AAF
BDCCDTT -20061004AAV
BLDTT -20090414AFV
BDFCDTT -20080801ANU
BDISTT -20060725ADG
BNPTTL -20000829AEQ
BLDTT -20090107AGW
BSEDTT -20060630CYM
BLTT -19980709JH

USERRECORD-01

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39Ju JACKSON Wy BNPTTL -20000829AEQ
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist&km) Status ABplication Ref. No.
31 KEXP POCATELLO 1D 142.4 CP BPCDT -20080618ADE
31 KFXP POCATELLO 1ID 142.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1136

39 K39HJ IDAHO FALLS ID 101.7 LIC BLTTL -20070604ADB
39 K39GzZ SODA SPRINGS ID 119.4 LIC BLTT -20051205ADP
39 K39GzZ SODA SPRINGS 1D 119.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20090520AHV
39 K39JY-D BOZEMAN MT 245.2 CP BDCCDTL -20070419AAG
39 K39JC-D BUTTE MT 318.0 LIC BLDTL -20090618ADG
39 K39JX-D LIVINGSTON, ETC. MT 238.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20070410ADY
39 K39HD RED LODGE MT 218.8 APP BDFCDTT  -20090630AGT
39 K39JL-D DUCHESNE UT 368.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHJ
39 K391S-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 251.5 LIC BLDTT -20081215AAF
39 K39HP-D PARK CITY UT 315.3 LIC BLDTT -20090414AFV
39 K66FN SALT LAKE CITY UT 333.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20080801ANU
39 KKBT-LP PINEDALE WY 96.1 LIC BLTTL -20050516AAD
40 K40GZ-D PRESTON 1D 206.2 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGW
40 NEW SODA SPRINGS ID 119.4 APP BSFDTT -20060630CYM

24



OET-69 Interference Analysis (K36JD-D, Jackson, WY, Channnel 36)

40 K40JU-D CODY, POWELL * WYy 196.8 LIC BLDTT -20081009AMQ
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 0.1 APP USERRECORD-01
Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 42

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 KKBT-LP PINEDALE WY BLTTL -20050516AAD
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist&km) Status AEQIication Ref. No.
39 K396z SODA SPRINGS ID 145.6 LIC BLTT -20051205ADP
39 K39Gz SODA SPRINGS 1D 145.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20090520AHV
39 K39JY-D BOZEMAN MT 328.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20070419AAG
39 K39JX-D LIVINGSTON, ETC. MT 310.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20070410ADY
39 K39HD RED LODGE MT 258.2 APP BDFCDTT  -20090630AGT
39 K39JL-D DUCHESNE UT 301.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHJ
39 K391S-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 228.8 LIC BLDTT -20081215AAF
39 K39HP-D PARK CITY UT 274.4 LIC BLDTT -20090414AFV
39  KG66FN SALT LAKE CITY UT 307.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20080801ANU
39  KG66FN SALT LAKE CITY UT 307.6 CP BDISTT -20060725ADG
39 K39JU JACKSON WY 96.1 CP BNPTTL -20000829AEQ
40 K40GZ-D PRESTON ID 206.7 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGW
40  NEW SODA SPRINGS ID 145.6 APP BSFDTT -20060630CYM
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 96.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
B HH
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 43

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
40 K40KB REXBURG 1D BNPTT -20000830AZI
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Distgkm) Status ABpIication Ref. No.
36  KIDK IDAHO FALLS ID 8.9 CP BPCDT -20080617ADL
36  KIDK IDAHO FALLS ID 78.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1324

36  KIDK IDAHO FALLS ID 78.9 LIC BLCDT -20061012ACF
39 K396z SODA SPRINGS 1D 130.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20090520AHV
40 K40GZ-D PRESTON 1D 214.4 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGW
40  NEW SODA SPRINGS 1D 130.2 APP BSFDTT -20060630CYM
40  K401Y-D FRUITLAND UT 406.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AGY
40 K40JG-D HEBER & MIDWAY UT 360.6 LIC BLDTT -20090624AEK
40  KTVX SALT LAKE CITY UT 350.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1455

40  KTVX SALT LAKE CITY UT 350.8 LIC BLCDT -20031024AAE
40 K40JU-D CODY, POWELL * wy 248.9 LIC BLDTT -20081009AMQ
41  K41JC POCATELLO 1D 124.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20060330ACA
41  K41GK SODA SPRINGS ID 130.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20090520AHY
41  K41KH-D TETON VILLAGE WY 76.1 LIC BLDTT -20090611ACI
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 90.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHHHHHH
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 44

Analysis of current record ) )
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.

25



OET-69 Interference Analysis (K36JD-D, Jackson, WY, Channnel 36)

43 NEW IDAHO FALLS 1D BNPTTL -20000830AP0O
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Distékm% Status ABplication Ref. No.
36 KIDK IDAHO™ FALLS 1ID 3. CP BPCDT -20080617ADL
36 KIDK IDAHO FALLS 1ID 63.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1324
36 KIDK IDAHO FALLS 1ID 63.2 LIC BLCDT -20061012ACF
42 NEW IDAHO FALLS 1D 21.6 APP BNPTTL -20000831BSV
42 K42GN-D PRESTON 1D 184.9 LIC BLDTT -20090107AHB
42 K42HT-D LAKETOWN, ETC. UT 191.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061004ACH
43 NEW IDAHO FALLS 1D 14.4 APP BNPTTL -20000807ABZ
43 NEW IONA 1D 0.2 APP BNPTTL -20000829AMH
43 NEW POCATELLO 1D 78.5 APP BNPTTL -20000807AFK
43 K43JD-D REXBURG 1D 24.8 LIC BLDTT -20070530ACF
43 K43GP SODA SPRINGS 1D 102.5 CP BDFCDTT -20090520AHU
43 K43GP SODA SPRINGS, ETC. ID 102.5 LIC BLTT -20030117ABI
43 K43DU BUTTE MT 277.7 CP BDFCDTT -20061207ACA
43 K43GR-D LOGAN UT 221.2 LIC BLDTT -20080909ABY
43 K43AA SUMMIT COUNTY UT 300.4 APP BDFCDTT -20090603AFM
43 K55CA CoDY wy 269.0 APP BDISDTT -20090630AGM
43 NEW MOUNTAIN VIEW, ETC. WY 303.6 APP BSFDTT -20060630BHE
44 K44JA-D BURLEY, ETC. ID 187.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061027ACB
44 K44HA-D PRETON ID 184.9 LIC BLDTT -20090107AHF
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 91.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
BHHHHHH
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 45

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
43 NEW IDAHO FALLS ID BNPTTL -20000807ABZ
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist&km; Status ABplication Ref. No.
36  KIDK IDAHO FALLS ID 9. CP BPCDT -20080617ADL
36  KIDK IDAHO FALLS ID 49.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1324

36 KIDK IDAHO FALLS ID 49.7 LIC BLCDT -20061012ACF
42  NEW IDAHO FALLS ID 7.5 APP BNPTTL -20000831BSV
42  K42GN-D PRESTON 1D 178.8 LIC BLDTT -20090107AHB
42  K42HT-D LAKETOWN, ETC. UT 189.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061004ACH
43  NEW IDAHO FALLS ID 14.4 APP BNPTTL -20000830APO
43  NEW IONA 1D 14.3 APP BNPTTL -20000829AMH
43  NEW POCATELLO 1ID 66.9 APP BNPTTL -20000807AFK
43  K43JD-D REXBURG 1D 30.0 LIC BLDTT -20070530ACF
43  K43GP SODA SPRINGS ID 100.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20090520AHU
43  K43GP SODA SPRINGS, ETC. 1D 100.2 LIC BLTT -20030117ABI
43  K43DU BUTTE MT 281.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20061207ACA
43  K43GR-D LOGAN UT 215.9 LIC BLDTT -20080909ABY
43  K43AA SUMMIT COUNTY UT 296.8 APP BDFCDTT  -20090603AFM
43  K55CA CODY WY 283.3 APP BDISDTT  -20090630AGM
43  NEW MOUNTAIN VIEW, ETC. WY 305.2 APP BSFDTT -20060630BHE
44  K44JA-D BURLEY, ETC. ID 173.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061027ACB
44  K44HA-D PRETON ID 178.8 LIC BLDTT -20090107AHF
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 104.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

B
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 46

Analysis of current record ) )
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
43 NEW IONA 1D BNPTTL -20000829AMH
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OET-69 Interference Analysis (K36JD-D, Jackson, WY, Channnel 36)

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Distgkm) Status ABpIicatlon Ref. No.
36 KIDK IDAHO™ FALLS 1D 3.0 CP BPCDT -20080617ADL
36 KIDK IDAHO FALLS 1D 63.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1324
36 KIDK IDAHO FALLS 1D 63.0 LIC BLCDT -20061012ACF
42  NEW IDAHO FALLS 1D 21.5 APP BNPTTL -20000831BSV
42  K42GN-D PRESTON 1D 185.1 LIC BLDTT -20090107AHB
42  K42HT-D LAKETOWN, ETC. UT 191.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061004ACH
43  NEW IDAHO FALLS 1D 0.2 APP BNPTTL -20000830AP0O
43  NEW IDAHO FALLS 1D 14.3 APP BNPTTL -20000807ABZ
43  NEW POCATELLO 1D 78.6 APP BNPTTL -20000807AFK
43  K43JD-D REXBURG 1D 24.6 LIC BLDTT -20070530ACF
43  K43GP SODA SPRINGS 1D 102.7 CP BDFCDTT  -20090520AHU
43  K43GP SODA SPRINGS, ETC. ID 102.7 LIC BLTT -20030117ABI
43  K43DU BUTTE MT 277.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20061207ACA
43  K43GR-D LOGAN UT 221.4 LIC BLDTT -20080909ABY
43  K43AA SUMMIT COUNTY UT 300.6 APP BDFCDTT  -20090603AFM
43  K55CA CODY WY 269.0 APP BDISDTT  -20090630AGM
43  NEW MOUNTAIN VIEW, ETC. WY 303.8 APP BSFEDTT -20060630BHE
44  K44JA-D BURLEY, ETC. ID 187.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061027ACB
44  K44HA-D PRETON 1D 185.1 LIC BLDTT -20090107AHF
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 91.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
HHHHH I
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 47

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State ppllcatlon Ref. No
43 K43GP SODA SPRINGS, ETC. ID BLTT -20030117ABI
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dlstgkm Status Bpllcatlon Ref. No.
36 K1DK IDAHO FALLS ID 5 CP CDT -20080617ADL
36 K1DK IDAHO FALLS ID 125.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1324
36 K1DK IDAHO FALLS ID 125.0 LIC BLCDT -20061012ACF
42 K42GN-D PRESTON 1D 89.1 LIC BLDTT -20090107AHB
42 K42HT-D LAKETOWN, ETC. UT 89.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061004ACH
43 NEW IDAHO FALLS ID 102.5 APP BNPTTL -20000830APO
43 NEW IDAHO FALLS ID 100.2 APP BNPTTL -20000807ABZ
43 NEW IONA 1D 102.7 APP BNPTTL -20000829AMH
43 NEW POCATELLO 1D 71.0 APP BNPTTL -20000807AFK
43 K43JD-D REXBURG 1D 127.2 LIC BLDTT -20070530ACF
43 K43DU BUTTE MT 380.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20061207ACA
43 K43KG-D GREEN RIVER UT 393.7 LIC BLDTT -20080123ACM
43 K43GR-D LOGAN UT 121.7 LIC BLDTT -20080909ABY
43 K43JF-D MANTI/EPHRAIM UT 367.6 LIC BLDTT -20071120AEK
43 K43AA RURAL SUMMIT COUNTY UT 198.0 LIC BLTT -198102091V
43 K43AA SUMMIT COUNTY UT 198.0 APP BDFCDTT  -20090603AFM
43 K55CA CoDy 316.1 APP BDISDTT  -20090630AGM
43 NEW MOUNTAIN VIEW, ETC. WY 208.8 APP BSFDTT -20060630BHE
44  K44JA-D BURLEY, ETC. ID 160.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061027ACB
44  K44HA-D PRETON ID 89.1 LIC BLDTT -20090107AHF
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 119.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

B
Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 48

Analysis of current record
Channel Call Cit /State Appllcatlon Ref. No
44 NEW JACKSON NPTTL ~20000829AEM
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OET-69 Interference Analysis (K36JD-D, Jackson, WY, Channnel 36)

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status AEBIication Ref. No.
43  K43JD-D REXBURG ID 103.0 LIC BLDTT -20070530ACF
43  K43GP SODA SPRINGS ID 119.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20090520AHU
43  K55CA COoDY Wy 197.8 APP BDISDTT  -20090630AGM
44  K44JA-D BURLEY, ETC. ID 259.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061027ACB
44  K44HA-D PRETON 1D 206.2 LIC BLDTT -20090107AHF
44  K441Q-D HEBER/MIDWAY UT 327.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ADQ
44  KBYU-TV PROVO UT 333.6 CP BPEDT -20060120ADA
44  KBYU-TV PROVO UT 333.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1595
44  KBYU-TV PROVO UT 333.6 LIC BLEDT -20020813ABC
44  K441P-D ROOSEVELT, ETC. UT 352.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ACW
44  K441T-D WOODLAND UT 324.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061018ACN
44  NEW LITTLE AMERICA, ETC. WY  265.8 APP BSFDTT -20060630A0R
44  K441R-D SHOSHONI, ETC. WY 203.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061017AAV
45  K45JP-D I1DAHO FALLS 1ID 91.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20061003AEM
45  K45KH-D MALAD CITY ID 194.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AHM
45  K45GG SODA SPRINGS ID 119.4 APP BDFCDTT  -20090520AHT
45  NEW SODA SPRINGS, ETC. ID 120.3 APP BDCCDTL  -20061031AAB
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WYy 0.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
HHH R A R R T

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 49

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 K36JD-D JACKSON Wy USERRECORD-01
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status AEBIication Ref. No.
35 K35GW-D MALAD CITY 1ID 194.1 LIC BLDTT -20090225ABE
35 K35GJ-D PRESTON ID 170.4 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGN
35 K35HD SODA SPRINGS 1D 119.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20090520AHW
35 K35JF-D RED LODGE MT 219.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20070420AAC
35 K351V-D CLARKS FORK, ETC. WY 182.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061020ADI
36 K26JH-D FISH CREEK, ETC. 1D 138.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20080826ACT
36  KIDK IDAHO FALLS ID 154.1 CP BPCDT -20080617ADL
36  KIDK IDAHO FALLS ID 154.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1324

36  KIDK IDAHO FALLS ID 154.1 LIC BLCDT -20061012ACF
36  K36CX BOULDER MT 351.3 APP BDFCDTL  -20090604ABW
36 K36IM-D DUCHESNE, ETC. UT 368.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHH
36 K36IN-D FRUITLAND, ETC. UT 362.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061004ABI
36 K36IL-D HANNA & TABIONA UT 341.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHD
36  KUEN OGDEN UT 333.7 LIC BLEDT -20030528ACQ
36  KUEN OGDEN UT 333.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1351

36 K361Q-D VERNAL, ETC. UT 370.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ADD
36 K361S-D WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 324.3 LIC BLDTT -20090624AED
Total scenarios = 3

Result key: 1

Scenario 1 Affected station 49 K36JD-D

Before Analysis

Results for: 36A WY JACKSON USERRECORDO1 APP

HAAT 321.0 m, ATV ERP 0.1 kw
POPULATION AREQ7§§q km)

within Noise Limited Contour 16408 8
not affected by terrain losses 16334 1656.4
lost to NTSC 1 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 40 33.8
lost to ATV IX only 40 33.8
lost to all IX 40 33.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
36A 1D IDAHO FALLS BPCDT 20080617ADL CP
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OET-69 Interference Analysis (K36JD-D, Jackson, WY, Channnel 36)

Result key: 2

Scenario _ 2 Affected station 49 K36JD-D

Before Analysis

Results for: 36A WY JACKSON USERRECORDO1 APP

HAAT 321.0 m, ATV ERP 0.1 kw
POPULATION  AREA gsq km)
16408 1782.

within Noise Limited Contour 8
not affected by terrain losses 16334 1656.4
lost to NTSC 1 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 40 33.8
lost to ATV IX only 40 33.8
lost to all 1IX 40 33.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
36A 1D IDAHO FALLS DTVPLN DTVP1324 PLN
Result key: 3
Scenario _ 3 Affected station 49 K36JD-D
Before Analysis
Results for: 36A WY JACKSON USERRECORDO1 APP

HAAT 321.0 m, ATV ERP 0.1 kw
o ) o POPULATION AREA gsq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 16408 1782.8

not affected by terrain losses 16334 1656.4
lost to NTSC 1 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 40 33.8
lost to ATV IX only 40 33.8
lost to all 1IX 40 33.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
36A 1D IDAHO FALLS BLCDT 20061012ACF LIC

HHAHHHH AR R R R R
FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED
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